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Eigenschaften Hochleistungs-Portable PowerBank

Kraftig

med
Kraftig stromforsyning med |ndbygget 4000 mAN lithium-ion-batteri, der er

Caracteristicas del PowerBank Portatil de alta

C; éristi du Portable PowerBank Haute Capacité

Pcrtable PowerBankin ommalsuudel

XapakmpioTika Tou Portable PowerBank
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Felhasznal6i utmutaté

A tartalék energiaforras specifikacioja

Nagy kapacisl canalek rergiafomds bedpltt 4000mih fumos

Kompatibilis a Ieglobb USB-s késziilékkel
Kényelmesen tolthet5 egy USB-adapterrdl

Az akkumulator 4llapotat mutaté LED kielzok
A biztonsag érdekében:

- Tilmelegedés elleni védelem

Kisiilés &s tultoltés elleni védelem

- Rovidzarlat elleni védelem

Tulterhelés elleni védelem

@
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i . Micro USB
Tartalék energiaforras Input Port  Fig.2

[Haszna’la! el6tt olvassa el a hasznalati utasitést. j

A hasznalati utmutatét 6rizze meg.

lék kezelése

A készi
A tartalék energiaforras feltoltése

1.

~

~w

Dugja be a mellékelt USB-toltokabel mikro-USB csatlakozéjat a
hordozhaté PowerBank egység bemeneti csatlakozojaba. Csatlakoztassa
az USB taltékabel mésik végét egy szamitégéphez vagy egy 1 amperes
adapterrel az elektromos hélézathoz a toltéshez. (2. o 1. 4bra)

A narancssarga LED didda jelzi a csatlakoztatast, majd az akkumulétor allapotét.
A vilagit LED diédak szama jelzi az akkumulétor feltdltdttségi szintjet

Ha a tltés befejez6dbtt, valamennyi LED diéda vildgit.

Ha a tdltés befejezddtt, hizza ki az USB kabelt.

Egyéb elektronikus késziilékek toltése

Csatlakoztassa az USB kabelt a teljesen feltoltot tartalék energiaforras USB
Kimeneti portjahoz. Az USB kabel mésik végét csatlakoztassa az
elektronikus készilékhez. Hasznalhat6 a mellékelt USB tltokabel (3. abra)

. 2. Nyomja meg a gombot a tBltés elinditaséhoz. Az elekironikus készilék
L azonnal toltédni kezd, és a toltés soran tovabb hasznalhato.
[ — 3. Atdltési szintet az elekironikus késziléken ellendrizze.
(emosaties 2 manehez) 4. A 0lls befejezéss un hizza ki az USB tillkebal az slekionius
g &5 a tartalék kapcs
Fig.3 Az akkumulétor llapoténak ellendrzéséhez nyomja meg a gomb ot a
Témogatott késziilékek: Késziilék elilss oldalan. A LED kijelz6 mutatja az akkumulator allapotat.
Flgyelem
Természetes jelenség, ha a tapegység teste toltés alatt felforrésodik,
toltés befejezése utén a homerssklete fokozatosan visszasilllyed
Tavagipek  videokamersk _diitls ferykepezogépek MP3gitszok  mobilelefonok szobahbmérsékletre.
2. Haga kesziiléket 160 mint 80 napig nem hasznalta, hasznlat lét (lise fel ira.
Specifikacié 3. Ne haszndlja a tartalék energiaforrast olyan helyen, ahol magas a
pératartalom vagy a hémérséklet, vagy mas rendkivil kértimeny l fenn.
Bemenet 5V DC 500mA
Kimenet 5V DC 1000mA 1. A késziiléket ne tegye ki égnek vagy magas homé és
Méretok 102.9(H) x 57(52) x 20 5M) mm se a késziiéket, se a tartozékai ne szedje szét. )
2. Akésziilék belsejében elhelyezett akkumultort ne médositsa, ne szedje
Tomeg (csak a tartalék energiaforrds) 130 526, ne nyissa fel,ne sz i, és semilyen médon ne avatkozzon bele
. —— w— 3. Védje tiiztbl és kézvetlen hogy elkeriie a t
Uzemi hémérséklet 0°C~40°C 4. Vedie nagyfesziltségii berendezésektdl.
po— 5. Atartalék energiaforrast ne dobalja és ne rézza
Az akkumuldtor t Lon battery 3.6V 4000mAh
akkumulator tipusa ion battery ™ 6. A készilkket ne haszndljak csokkent fizikai, szellemi vagy érzékszenvi
Toltesi id6 1 amperes USB-adapter 10 6ra (kb) il. kortatozott és rendelkez6

Afent megjelolt oltési és kisitési idok az lizemelési feltételek figgvényében valtozhatnak

LED kijelzé
A tartalék i a dltése és kisiité
Atbltés soran vilagit a tartalék energiaforras eliils6 oldalan talalhato

naracssarga LED diéda.

személyek (beleérive a gyerekeket is), amennyiben nincs “melotiok
szakszer(i feligyelet, ll. nem kaptak a készlilék kezelésére vonatkozo
Gtmutatasokat a biztonsagukert felels személytdl. A gyerekeknek
felligyelet alatt kell fenniik annak biztositésa érdekében, hogy nem
fognak a berendezéssel jatszan

Az ator allapota
Az akkumulator llapota LED kijelzd Megjegyzés
Jo Négy LED didda vilagit Nem kel tolteni
J6 - dtlagos Hérom LED diéda vilagit
Atlagos Két LED diéda vilagit
ayenge Egy LED dioda vilégit
Nagyon gyenge ALED villog
Teljesen lemeriilt Egyetlen LED diéda sem vilgit | Je treba nabit

A késziilék megfelel az FCC iranyelv 15. részében foglaltaknak. A készlilék
miikodtetése 2 feltétellel lehetséges: (1) a késziilék nem okoz karos interferenciat,
és (2) a késziiléknek el kell fogadnia a beérkezé interferenciakat, beleénve azokat
is, amelyek a késziilék tevé égét nem kivant médon 4

biztositasaval hozzjarul a komyezetet 5 az ember egészséget Karosilo hatésok ellni

Akésziléket és az elemeket életiartamuk lejérta utan ne dobja a vegyes haztartasi hulladék
tg: oot nasend P p A e

vdekzéshez, Az anyagok Gfalldolgozsséval megrzhtek lamészalerforisaink. A
6l részletesen tékozodhat a telepiilési Snkormanyzatndl, a helyi
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High capacity Portable PowerBank with buitin 4000mAh fithium-on Mo im0 A5 Ay e e 5,5 e xusus|yya(|ar| Po riable Vysokokapacitni zalozni zdroj energie s vestavénym 4000mAh lithiovym c - Portable mit 4000mAh . + PowerBank Porai de alla capacidad con bateria interna de ion-iio de + Portable PowerBank haute capacité avec batterie lithium-ion 4000mAh Portable 4000mAh * Yynhig ywpnmkémag Portable PowerBank pe eowrepik) pmarapia
‘ ’I’I’e' a' , battery, perfect for high drain devices USB (o s s 56l palanal Gl gia o Yiiksak drenaj cihazlari igiin miikemmal 4000mAh lityum-iyon akumulétorem, deny pro zafizeni s vysokym odbérem. Lithium-lonen Batterie fiir Gerate mit hohem Energieverbrauch perfekt til enheder med hejt stremforbrug 4000mAh, ideal para d\sgoswnvos de gran consumo, . gﬁegreleb‘ldeal p‘ou‘r Iesnagparewls fo‘rterly\emlenergulgées litum-ion-akulla, tiydellinen runsaasti virtaa kayttaville laiteille 16viwv AiBiou 4000mAh, 1IBaviKr yia evspvoﬂopsg OUOKEUEG
+ Compatible with most USB enabled devices USB dip Sl op i g awﬂ- . batareyasi il qurasdinimis yiiksek tutumlu Portativ PowerBank qurgusu « Kompatibilni s vétsinou USB zafizeni + Kompatibel mit den meisten USB-fahigen Geréten + Kompatibel med de fleste USB-enheder + Compatible con la mayoria de dispositivos alimentados por USB : R:Qﬁ: r\ :arv;? : gug? ad;s ;;igirreﬁ SaElmen s en « Yhteensopiva useimpien USB litannén kautta ladattavien laitteiden kanssa + ZupBard pe Tig Tepioodrepeg USB ouokeuts
« Convenient to recharge by USB adaptor ) s s LY planal . + Oksar USB qurularina uygundur + Idedini pro nabijeni pomoci USB adaptéru + Einfaches Aufladen iiber USB-Adapter + Praktisk til genopladning via USB-adapter * Idoneo para recargar mediante un adaptador USB ) D e e e de la batterie « Kiteva ladata USB-sovittimella + MeanA emavagdprion Le mpocappioyéa USB
: + LED indicators to show battery level ...-.\_l . + USB adaptoria doldurma rahatigi . e ks o sty akomi + LED-Anzeige zum Anzeigen des Batterieladestatus + LEDindikatorer viser batteriniveau + Los indicadores LED muestran el estado de carga de la bateria lquant e nie o + Varaustason naytto merkkivaloilla < EvbelGeic LED yia mv o16pn gdpriong
Instruction Manual > ) indikatory zobrazujici stav akumulatoru ; . Sikkerhedsbeskytiel on + Protection de sécurité . Safet; Prolecti
. Al 551al dn e - + Batareyanin statusunu gostaren LED géstaricileri var ; + Sicherheitsschutz: ikkerhedsbeskytelse: * Modos de finalizacion: . : afety Protection:
Safety protection Slall 51 a0 B reyanin s 9 9 . R + Bezpetnostni ochrana i - Overtemperaturbeskyttelse b - contre la surchauffe Turvallisuus: " Yrepbépuavon
- Over temperature protection Gamidilly Jall 2l - + Tohldkasizliyin gorunmasi Uzivatelska pfirucka - Ochr i prehiati - berhitzungsschutz - Porexceso de temperalura - contre la sur-ension et la sous-tension - Yiikuumentuminen ; A § 16
5yl ol (e & - Yiiksak temperaturdan qorunm: chrana prof prehrati - L - Overspaendings-underspaendingsbeskytielse - Por sobretension/ subtension - Umépraon A xapnAA téon
- Over/ under voltage protection 8 paill sl g0 Has - P - Ochrana proti vybiti a prebiti - Beskyttet mod kortslutning ! - contre les court-circuits - Yiijannite/alijannite - MpooTacia BpayUKUKAGLATOG
- Short circuit protection Uil G s aall - - Yiksok gerginlikden asagi gsrgm‘lkdan qorunma ' - Kurzschluss Schutz - Por cortocircuito T contro Ia surpu
ort circuit protectior : Ochrana proti zkratt - Overeffekisbeskyttelse conire la sur-puissance - Oikosulku
- Over power protection - Qisa gapanmadan gorunma - Och P °|» F;N“ X - Uberlastungsschutz Y - Por subida de tension Yivirta
- Haddinden artiq yiklamedan gorunma - Ochrana proti pretizen .
- A r - i ie die Bedi i iledni I Lire le manuel attentivement avant utilisation. AiapdoTe TpooEXTIKG TIC 0BNYiEg TPIV TV XprioN.
: . | | \ &l | L Bl s ) - Siti o di 3 Dredts 5 Bitte lesen Sie die vor der ersten Las brugervejledningen grundigt fer brug. - - - avan ¢ X eV,
Read the instruction manual thoroughly before use. ARV J8 s ladeal) Jls sed B ela ) Svalcs istifade gaydal tolimatlan) diggat! Pred pouZitim si dikladné pfectéte navod k obsluze. Heben Sie die Bedienungsanleitung bitte sorgfiltig auf. G jledni til bi Lea el manual de instrucciones detenidamente. Conserver le manuel pour utilisation future. PR — P E— DuAGEre TIg 0BNyieg yia HEAAOVTIKR avaykn.
Keep the manual for future reference. Eiaeall 8 ad) DU Jdan Lalaad) ela ) valcs istifads qaydalani (telimatian) diggatle oxuyun. Névod k obsluze uschoveite. 9 9 gtaltig em vejledningen til senere brug. Lue kayttoohje huolellisesti ennen kéyttoa ja sailyta
- et Sallg s lide e sl Telimati novbeati istinadlar iigiin yadda - Guarde el manual para futuras consultas. s e
" kayttoohje huolella tulevaa kayttéa varten.
i i Fonctionnement :
Fig.1 Operating Instructions: Istifada iizr tolimatlar: Obsluha zafizeni: Eedlenungsanlegun Portable PowerBank Brugsanwsnlng Pour recharger le Portable PowerBank Haute Capacité ggpnf!gn):gu Pogr!able Power Pack
STl Cllagdad i iv Pow g i i Nabn jeni zalozniho zdroje hoNR y Instrucciones de funcionamiento: Branchez la fiche micro USB du cable de charge USB fourni dans le prise
High Capacity Portable PowerBank o O it Yiiksok tutumlu Portativ PowerBank qurgusunun yenidan enetj toplamas1 Obr.1 ) i’ 1. Stecken Sie den micro USB-Stecker des mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabels in die 1 Indseet mikro- USB stiket | enden af det medfolgende USB-adekabel i i dlentrée du Bloc de P Bortable. Braneher fautre exremit d Kiyttdohjeet: SuvBtaTe To micro USB Tou TiapexGevou kahwsiou gdptiong USB o
1. Plug the micro USB terminal of the provided USB charging cable into the S e dy g pad B 1. USB doldurma kabelinin mikro USB uclugunu Portative * PowerBankin Pripojte USB mikokonektor dodaného nabijecino USE kabelu do USB Eingangsbuchse der tragbaren PowerBank. Schiiefen Sie das andere Ende des indgangsstikket pa den beerbare PowerBank. Forbind den anden ende af Recargar el PowerBank Portitil de alta capacidad eb'] rde o U§B uwssancem o oL S A st Satour Voo 60pa _ci0680u TouPortable PowerBank. ZuvBtaTe TV GMN GKpn ToU
. S US " Powe ini a inat tati
input port of the Portable PowerBank. Connect another end of the USB B A IPRL I B Lonlihaad ] giris portuna taxin. Doldurmag tigiin USB doldurma kabelinin diger ucunu zditky prenosného zafizeni PowerBank. Pfipojte pro nabljeni druhy konec USB-Ladekabels an einen Computer an, oder an einen USB-Adapler mit mehr als USB-ladekablet via computer eller 1 amp. over adapter tlysnetkontakt for 1. Enchufe el terminal USB del cable de carga USB suministrado en el UISB procurant 1 ampere de courant ?::'igoﬂ f,u,';\;"e alimentation secteur Ponahle PowerBankin lataaminen xahwdiou GopTIong USB oty NAEKTpOVIKOU UTTOAOYIGTH f TOOTpHOYED
charging cable via computer (Fig. 1) or 1 ampere or above USB adaptor et e e L A kompilter ve ya 1 amper yiiksak adaptor vasitasi ila akkumulyator enerji nabijecino USB kabelu pomoci poéitatového nebo 1 ampérového 1 Ampare an einer Steckdose, (Abb. 1 0 2) opladning. ig. 1 or2) puerto de entrada del PowerBank portatil. Conecte la otra punta del cable L P o o me. Les LED indiquent Kytke laitteen mukana tulleen USB-latauskaapelin mikro-USB-terminaali évw Tou 1 GUTTEp GE £lo0B0 EVAAAICOBUEVOU PETTOS VI PopTIaN
Portable gﬁﬁ to AC power outlet for charging. (Fig. 2) Goczdas - e, " gixigina taxin. (Sekil 1 or 2) adaptéru k zésuvce se stfidavym (AC) napéjenim. (Obr. 1or2) 2. Die gelbe LED-Leuchte erscheint, sobald der Ladevorgang beginnt. Die 2. Den gule LED lyser, nr strommen er tilsluttet. LED'en angiver batteriets de carga USB a través de un ordenador o un adaptador de 1 amperio mas état de charge de la batferie. Le nombre de LED allumées indique le Portable PowerBank -faitteen tuloportiin. Kytke USB-lataukaapelin toinen (Ix. 10r2)
2. LED will be on with power connection. The number of LED lights up 45 LED b Gl Wil 220 o) Gl Josl g L b A 2 2. Kehroba rongli LED gostericisi enerji alaglondiricisi ila biriikde use 2. Oranzova LED dioda signalizuje pripojeni a dale pak stav akumulatoru LED-Leuchten zeigen den Ladestatus. Die Anzahl der LED-Leuchten indizieren status. Antallet aflysende LED'er angiver batteriniveaust. alatoma de CA para cargarlo. (Fig. 10r2) niveau de charge de la batterie. péd tietokoneen tai 1 ampeerin sovittimen kautta pistorasiaan latausta 2. To blue LED 8o avéiyer pe v odvBeon. To LED 8o Beixvel Ty kardoraon mg
l W r B nk indicates the batery level A s e 3953 LED o saf 222 yanacaqdr. LED batareyanin stausunu gostaracek. LED isigarinin say! or Potet LED rozsvicenych diod signalizuje urovei nabiti akumulétoru. den Ladezustand. 3. Alle LED'er lyser, nar batteriet er fuldt opladet, 2. EI LED Ambar se encendera cuando reciba corriente. EI LED muestra el 3. Toutes les LED s'allument une fois a recharge terminde. varten. (Kuva 1 or 2) marapia, O apy T avapyévy LED Beve v kandataon goprons.
i USB 3. AllLED will be on once charging is completed. Saal 5 e B S o e ol s o 3 eyanin enerji saviyyasini gostarir. 4 A 3. Je-li nabijeni dokongeno, véechny LED diody budou svitt. 3. Sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, leuchten alle LED-Leuchten. 4. Fjern USB-kablet, nar opladningen er afsluttet. estado de la bateria. La cantidad de LED encendidos indica el nivel de carga. 4. Larecharge terminée, débrancher le cable. 2. Oranssi merkkivalo syttyy latauksen merkiksi. LEDit iimaisevat akun tilan. 3. Oha Ta LED 6a eivar avappéva O1av oupmihnpwBei n goprion.
Portable PowerBank | ICFL; o e 4. Disconnect the USB cable ater charging is completed il e JaS) 12 USB LS it 4 3. in LED gdstericileri enerji toplama prosesi basa gatdiqda, yanacaqdr. M UsB 4. Odpojte USB kabel, je-li nabijeni dokongeno. 4. Ziehen Sie das USB-Kabel nach Beendigung des Ladevorgangs ab. 3. Cuandq la carga se haya todos los LED LEDien lukumré iimaisee akun varaustason. 4. AmoouvBoTe 10 USB KahWdlo petd To Tiépag TG @opTIang.
nput Po 9 . ’ : g : 4. Enerji toplama prosesi basa atdiqdan sonra USB kabelini enerjidan aralayin. Zaloani 26 energie st‘cr?'f ot [Obr2 L nderer . Geriit Opladning af andre elektroniske enheder encendidos. Pour utiliser le Portable PowerBank pour charger d’autres appareils 3. Kaikki LEDit syttyvéit kun akku on ladattu tayteen.
H Char ing other electronic devices vstupni p & Nabuem ostatnich elektronickych zafizeni gang andere erate 1. Seet USB-kablet i USB-udgangsporten pa den fuldt opladede beerbare 4. Desconecte el cable USB una vez completada la carga. Brancher le cable USB au port USB output du Portable PowerBank ' Oopﬂun GAAWY NAEKTPOVIKGV TUTKEUWV
ging T e < s Elektron cihazlarin enerji toplamast | cen I o Katel 5 Buch | e igangsporten p pl 4. Irrota USB-kaapeli kun akku on tayteen ladatu.
nstruction anua = Plug the USB cable ino the USB output port of the fully charged Portable ) o 5 A1 A g SV 53408 oadk e e v PowerBank qurdusunun USB Zapojte USB kabel do USB vystupniho portu piné nabitého zélozniho Stecken Sle das USB-Kabel in die USB-Output-Buchse der voll geladenen PowerBank, og st derefter den anden ende af USB-kablet i den chargé, et brancher lautre extrémité & lappareil & charger. Vous pouvez Zuvdéate 1o kahddio USB (Sev mepihapBaveral) oty é€oSo USB Tou
PowerBank, then connect another end of the USB cable to your electronic S 8 oSl gt U pans A4S ddall o ¢ A USB dar USB JiS a5 1 s o olan Porally PowerBark qudusunun o 5 zdroje. Druhy konec USB kabelu pripojte k elekironickému zatizeni. Lze ragbaren Portable PowerBank. Die andere Sete des USB-Kabels schiessen Sie elektroniske enhed. Du kan bruge det USB-ladekabel, der fulgte med den Cargar el dispositivo electrénico utliser le cable de charge USB fourni avec votre appareil (Fig 3). Mulden laitteiden lataus mhfipus gopriopévou Portable PowerBank, ot ouvéyeia ouvBEaTe To GMo
= i 2l adll L) USB S s ey 5 ) Slea ol USB S gt A1 xarici portuna taxin, sonra @belinin digar uclugunu isa oz elektron . P nun an das zu ladende Gerat an. Es kann sein, dass Sie zum laden das lektroniske enhed (Fig. 3) Conecte el cable USB en el puerto USB del PowerBank Portatil previamente 2. Appuyez sur le bouton pour commencer la charge. L'appareil se charge GKkpo Tou kahwdiou USB aTnv auokeur oag. MTTOpEITe va XpnaipoToifaeTe
H device.You may use the original USB charging cable supplied with your s £ 03 DSy ol A R Y1 3 031 cihaziniza taxin. Siz enerji toplamag iigiin elektron cihaz ile techiz edimis pouzit prilozeny USB napajecf kabel (0br.3). Originalkabel verwenden missen, das Ihrem Gerat beigelegt war. (Abb.3) elekironiske enhed (Fig. 3) cargado. Conecte el otro extremo del cable USB al dispositivo a cargar. Debe instantanément et peut étre utiisé pendant quil s alimente Kytke USB-kaapeli téyteen ladalun Portable PowerBankin USB-itantaan. 70 USB KaAGi10 GOpTION TI0U GUVOBEVE TNV GUTKEUH 0ag (Puwro. 3)
341 ; ‘ electronic devices for charging (Fig. 3) ( )t o %5 e USB enerj toplayan kabelinizdan istfade eds bilarsiniz. (Soki 3) 3 2. Stisknéte tladitko pro spusténi nabijeni. Elekironické zafizeni bude 2. Drisken Sie den Knopf,um den Ladevorgang zu staren. I elektronsches Gerat 2 Tok pé kkna[:‘;:‘ez Vgn ar(mstgrtg opldringen dO:\:drrv‘mbgen af nnzer: e ottt o o s 0 3. Linformation de charge apparat sur Iapparel. Kytke siten kaapelin toinen paa laitteen USB-itantaan. Voit kaytiaa 2. Mariore 10 xouy yia va aayios 1 gbpmon. H ouoKeur oac Ba gexioe va
Micro u‘se (I)/gargmg Cable 2. Press the button and electronic device will be instantly charged, and it can ol e 8] S s 50 S il - 2. Batareyan! doldurmaga baslamaq igin diymeni basin. Elekiron cihaz Vicro USB napictkabel okamité nabijeno a muze byt nadéle pouzivano i v pribéhu nabijent. wird sofort aufgeladen und kann wéhrend des Ladevorgangs normal genutzt 2;3 dﬁm‘;ef\ enhed starter med det samme, og den kan bruges unde 2. Pulse e bot6n para iniciar a carga. El dispositivo empezaré a cargarse y 4. Quand la charge est achevée, débrancher le cable du Portable lataukseen laitteen mukana toimitettua USB-latauskaapelia (kuva 3) QOpTIETal GUEG Kl JTIOPEI va YPNOOTONGE! KaTa TV BipKEia T
InputiOutput i e ol aalasil Ky 5SS Sleall s fienl ’ ém zafizen! - : inil i i °
(InputOutput) be used while charging is in progress. i 2 25l e o 4 : darhal enerji toplamaga baslayacaq ve siz ondan enerji toplama prosesi (oot i) 3. Stav nabieni konirolte na svém elekronickém zafizeni. ) werden. B o e atus for opladningen pa den elekironiske enhed. Se podra utizar durante el proceso de carga PowerBank et de Iappareil. Le Portable PowerBank s'éteint 2. Aloita lataus painamalla painiketa. Laitteen latas alkaa valitomasti ja QopTOTC
Fig3 3. You may refer to your electronic device to check the charging status. Lol Al e ol (3 Y Slead) (g sa M) Sy 3 zaman! da istifade eda bilersiniz. 4. Po dokongeni nabijeni odpojte USB napéjeci kabel z elektronického 3. Den Ladezustand Ihres Gerates miissen Sie am Gerét selber Uberpriifen. N P gen p: 3. P, nsultar el estado d deberd consultar el disposit automatiquement. voit kéyttéa sita latauksen aikana. 3. Ta My €vBein GopTIang BeiTe TNV GUOKEUR 00G,
: 4. When charging is completed, unplug the USB charging cable from the L ol Sl iy i 5SSl e ont USB JHS sl (il JLiS) i 4 3. Siz enerji toplama statusunu yoxlamaq_iciin elekron cihaziniza baxa bilrsiniz. Obr3 zafizeni a zAlo#ni zdro] energle se automaticky vypne. 4. Sobald der Ladovorgang abgeschiossen ist, entfernen Sie die Kabel vom 4 Nir opladningen o aflutet, skel du feme USBadokabiet fa_den octronio qus so on ganda, 0 orere consulr el disposiivo 5. Pour connaitre le niveau de charge du Portable PowerBank, appuyer sur 3. Katso latauksen ila laitteesta 4 Orav' 1 gopron ohoxknpubel amoowdtore 7o xahaBio USB am Ty
" 5 el e Js oAl adl e 53 e S g lh) e Y S : ; i i p . b ’ fgeladenen Gerat der ragbaren Poriable PowerBank. Die Portabi - - le bouton frontal. Le nombre de LED allumées indiquera I'état de ch ; p ;
Supports: E‘.Tf"“‘”'” dfv‘ff f"d "‘ff Portable PowerBank. The Portable PowerBank S i e ke ’ o oy F?:vtfe‘?g:nkuqsﬁgf:fﬂaﬂ;mi Foran 5. Pro ovefeni stavu akumuléloru stisknéte tacitko na predni strané. LED aufgeladenen Gerdt soule von der ragheren Porable PowerBark. Do Poratio clokker automatisk 4. Unavez completada la carga, desconects el cable USB del dispositivo y del ol I:“bgaer":" al. Le nombre de LED allumées indiquera état de charge 4. Kun lataus on valmis, iota USB-latauskaapeli laitieesta ja Portable GuoKeur] i kar Tov Portable PowerBank. O Portable PowerBank a ofiioei
5 VTVI aul 0':6 ll:a ly turn off. e b e o, The LED PowerBank qurgusu aviomatik olarad, sonocokdr. Podporovani zafizeni: indikator zobrazf stav baterie. 5. Um den Batteriestatus zu iberprifen, driicken Sie den Knopf auf der Vorderseite 5. Du kan teste batteristatus ved at trykke p& knappen pa forsiden PowerBank Portatil. El PowerBank Portatil se apagara automaticamente. Portable r sammuu ) s guvq};\mm ) i i & H évat LED O
To test the battery status, press the bution on the front side. The Al 5. Batareyanin tatusuny yoxlamad ot on hisseds olan diymeciyi basin U des Portable PowerBark, Die LED-Leuchien zeigen den Ladezustand LED-indikatoren viser batteriets styrke. 5. Para comprobar el estado de carga del PowerBank Portti presione el botén de Attention 5. Voit testata akun varaustilan painamalla etupuolen painiketta. Merkkivalot 1a EAeyxo TG dpiong, maTfoTe 10 kouymi umpoad. H évdein LED 6 oag
indicator will show the strength of the battery. oy " LED géstericisi batareyanin giictini gstoracok. pozornéni Ia parte frontal. El indicador LED mostraré el nivel de carga de la bateria interna. 1. Il est normal que le boitier chauffe pendant son utilisation. Il reviendra a ilmaisevat akun varaustilan. Bei€el T kardoTaon g pmrarapiag,
Pad Cameorders WP Players o A Y ey L5 3 gy Ol o (13 gy o Sl ,": 1 Je bszné, ze se télo zalozniho zdroje v pribéhu nabijeni zahtiva a Achtung Bemark » température ambiante graduellement une fois le cable dalimentation npoooxn
1. Itis normal for the casing to become warm during charging and it wil SIS T R e b ’:‘\gu_;h)d\ Diqqat o - Prremse e SO R zoslupné SIEIIEh‘O teplota snizi nafglsuéovou p: ?okonéer}\ nabduem ; 1. Esist normal, dass sich das Gehause wahrend dem Ladevorgang erwarmt, kiihit 1. Det er normalt, at indkapslingen bliver varm under opladning, og den vil Atencién ) g?::ranc é. Cq s de 90 | X o Porat Hu%ml i ot Fotclo 1 taksen aikana, Kaelo iy BV CWaEV6UEvD 0 GopTIoTHC v OeppavBel KaTé Ty BifpKes TG
1. Enerji toplama zamani korpusun qizmasi normal haldir, lakin tam bl Videokamery Ughén foloapan Pretrivace  Mabiinfislefony . Nepouzivali-ijste zafizent vice jal ind, nabijte jej opét pred pouzitim. jedoch volisténdig ab sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist. gradvist kele ned til stuetemperatur efter opladning. 1. Es normal que durante la carga las baterias se calienten. Una vez il na pas servi depuis plus de jours, recharger le Portable n normaalia ettd kotelo lampenee latauksen aikana. Kotelo jaéhtyy
cations gradually cool down to room temperature after fully charged. L 00 0o SISY auladid o o113 31 U8 Jleall bl s 2 dolmﬁmlaaqdan o o‘ag temperaturtna qader azalacaqdr. - 3. Nepouzivejte zalozni zdroj energie v mistech s vysokou vihkosti, teplotou 2. Wenn Sie die tragbare Poriable PowerBank anger als 90 Tage nicht verwendet 2. Genoplad den basrbare PowerBank for brug, hvis den ikke har veeret  brug cargadas, la temperatura ira descendiendo gradualmente hasta llegar a la PowerBank avant de l'utliser. asteittain huoneenlampdiseksi, kun akku on tayteen ladatu. 2 f,’fp"“"g - ‘;,”: b 'f,m‘ ?g o9 Wg' orodaxd. O i 20 N
2. Please recharge the Portable PowerBank before use if it has not been il uuuv L K ml ey b g e h Faad i 3 2. gt Portaty PowarBank quigusu 60 ginden art iafado edimeyiies, Specifikace a extrémnimi podminkami. haben, solllen Sie sie vor der Verwendung aufladen. i mere end 90 dage. temperatura normal. 3. Ne pas utliser le Portable PowerBank dans des endrois 4 trop forte 2. Lataa Portable PowerBank ennen kaytida, jos siti ei ole kaytetty 90 M OO To oot Of  AeBoRor Ui or e
Input 5V DC 500mA used for more than 90 days 5 ' 3. Vewenden Sie die fragbare Portable PowerBank nicht bei extremer 3. Anvend ikke den beerbare PowerBank pé steder med hoj luftugtighed, hoj 2. Porfavor,recargue ol PowerBank Porti sino se ha usado durante més de 30° dias humidité, & températures trop éleveés ou dans des conditions extrémes. v - Mn_ xeno goprioth op vP! wnhég
- e Poriable, PowerBank in pl h high humidity, high bu zaman onu istifadadan avval yeniden enerji toplamaga goyun Vstup 5 DC 500mA . recarg p GepuoKpaolec 1 KiTe e aKpolee GUvKee.
Output VDG 1000 . Do not use the tona o PowarBark in lace with high humidity, hig sl 3. Portativ PowerBank qurgusundan yckssk ritubst, yikssk temperatur vo Varovani Luffecnighei, bel senr ahen Temperauen oder anderen exteren temperatur eller ekstreme forhold. 3. No utilice el PowerBank Porttil en ambientes himedos, con altas Précautions 3 Ala kayta Portable PowerBankia eritdin kosteassa, kuumassa tai
or extreme conditions, ) p o — . v
Dimension 102.9() x 570W) x 2050 mm ! dmuuui-j s Sl A 5l DY ; ya ekstremal seraitlerda istifads etmayin. Vystup 5V DC 1000mA 1. Nevystavuite zafizeni vihku, teplu a nerozebirete jej a jeho dopliky. . ecingungen Forsigtig temperaturas o condiciones extremas. 1. Ne pas mouler, bréler ou désassembler le Portable PowerBank et ses kylméssa tilassa. ﬂpowuhﬂE&lg
A o a) iy e bty 08 IS Qs i i i ani  jinal ) Mn Bpéxere, kaire ire Tov poprioTH A 1@
Weight (Power Pack only) 130g Cal;)tlon narge the GP Portable PowerBank whils it A o et ] o il el e ) 3 Ehtlyal todbirleri: Rozmery 102.9(L) x57(8) x 20.5(v) mm o ! e veunitt L Warnung 1. Den bisrbare PowerBank og dens tibehor ma ikke udszsties for vand, mé Precaucién 2. Ne pas ouir, écraser, percer ou démonter la battere inteme Huomio oK i foptema
‘Operating Temperature 0°C~40°C 0 ot charge the GP Portable PowerBank whik it is powering your Al sgall el e AV 4 Portativ PowerBank qurgusunu ve onun yardimgi torkib_ hissolerini Hmotnost (zalozni zdroj pouze) 130 3. Chrafite pred ohném a pfimym slune&nim zafenim, aby nedogo k prehfati 1. Bitte werfon Sie die Wragbare Portable PowerBank sowie das Zubefdr micht ins ke antzandes og ma ikke skilles ad 1. No humedezca, incinere o desmonte el Power Bank Portétil ni sus 3. Ne pas approcher de flammes, ne pas laisser en plein soleil pour éviter les 1. Portable PowerBankia ja sen lisdvarusteita ei saa kastella, heitiaa 2. Mn GUVBNIBETE ) TUTIGTE TOV GOPTIOTH f TIG EVOWHATWUEVES PTTaTaplEG.
2. Do ot v, Ieersts or issssamble e Portabla PowsiBenk and s s Jleall a5 5l eV 5 {aksesuarlari) slatmaym, yandirmayn vo ya sckmayin 4. Chraitte pred zafizenimi vysokého napéti. ' ' , Vsse v oo ztgen s, e s o 2. Det indbyggede batteri ma ikke modificeres, skiles ad, abnes, tabes, acoesorios. risques de surchaufe ) avotuleen tai purkas. 3. Kpamiote Tov goprioTh akpid amio Aoya, Tov fiNo kai Tyég
Battery Rating Li-ion battery 3.6V 4000mAh . Do not wet, incinerate or disassemble the Portable PowerBank and it A3 3130 5 5aad) GalAYT il JRYT S (e pls3iSl taa s 6 2. Daxili batareyani agmayin, skmayin, girmayin, atmayin, dayisdirmayin va ya desmayin. Provozni teplota 0°C ~40°C . 5 - AN " . e interne Batterie kenesfalls modihizieren, zerlegen, offnen, fallen lassen, knuses, punkteres eller mases. 2. No modifique, desarme, abra, deje caer, aplaste, perfore ni destruya la 4. Tenir éloigné des appareils & forte tension { i i sil " akmvoBohia '
P o " o accessories, V)5l s A A o el o 3 Hoddon artq isinmanin qarsisin aimaq Gein aciq alov vo ya ginas 5. Nehézejte a netieste se zéloznim zdrojem energie. zerbrechen, eindriicken oder einstechen. 3. Hold enheden veek fra aben i og sollys for at undga overophedning g & Teniréoig pparel & fore enion 2. Alamuta, pura, avaa, pudota, purista, puhkaise tai silppua akkua. W fokios. e v
Charging Time y 1 ampere USB adaptor : 10 hours (approx.) 3. Do not modify, d bl d h " hred th Chaly a8y O (g 4] g0 2K Jypmss Gl B G0 IS s o Ll : Typ akumulétoru Lion 36V 4000mAh 6. Tento pfistro] neni uréen pro pouivéni osobami (véetnd dati), jim# 3. Von offenem Feuer oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ferhalten um ein i - e pas lancer ou secouer le Portable PowerBan| 3. Pidd kaukana avotulesta ja poissa suorasta auringonvalosta - Kpariiote Tov Hakpia a6 mnyég upnAig réong.
. Do not modify, disassemble, open, drop, crush, puncture or shred the Rl Uit Sl JALY1 o e e LY 1 sy stialarindan uzaq saxiayin 1 on 3 m e T O o et a e metor 4. Hold enheden veek fra enheder med hojspzending. 3. Mantener alejado del fuego o a luz del sol para evitar el sobrecalentamiento. 6. Cetappareil ne doit pas étre laissé & la portée de jeunes enfants, ni & celle yiikuumenemisen valttamiseksi 5. Mn merdre, Tapakouvare i krumdre Tov Portable PowerBank.
The above charging ime and discharging fime may vary under ifferent operating conitons. internal battery. 4. Yiiksek garginiiki qurgulardan kenar saxiayin. Doba nabijent 01 ampérorén USB adapté: 10 odi () fyzicks, smyslova nebo mentaini neschopnost &i nedostatek zkuSenosti a & Von Hoohsoanmngsooriten femhalten. 5. Den beerbare PowerBank ma ikke kastes eller rystes. 4. Mantener alejado de dispositvos de alto voltaje de personnes déficientes, a moins quils ne soient Supervisés par une 4. Pids kouk annitelaiteist 6. ATIayopEGETal 1 XPHON TG OUOKEUI]G A0 oy PEIHEVNG SiavonTIKiG
4. Keep away from open flame or sunlight to prevent overheating 5. Portativ PowerBank qurgusunu silkelemayin vo ya atmayin. W o W znalosti zabrafiuje v bezpeném pouzivani pristroje, pokud na né nebude o Din et o PosBank nett schiteln oder werfen 6. Dette apparat er ikke beregnet il brug af bom eller svage personer, 5. Nolance ni agite el PowerBank Porttl. personne responsable qui sassure quils peuvent lutiiser en toute 1da kaukana suurjannitelaitteista. ) kuu"m; XaTdoTaoN | aTO TaIBIA £KTGS Kal Qv UMIGpKE! EMPAETIV
LED Indication 5. Keep away from high voltage devices. 6. Bulevazimatin azyasl usaglar ve ya fizii ve el cahatden zeif sexsler terafinden Uvedené doby nabijeni a vybijeni se mohou IiSit v zavisiost na provoznich podminkach dohlizeno nebo pokud nebyly instruovany ohledné poutiti tohoto pfistroje o Dicee pmeen hing dar it unboaufichighvon Kindern varwondet werden und von medmindre de pa tilfredsstillende vis overvages af en ansvarig person for 6. Ests disposiivo no ha sido disefiado péra ser utizado por nifis o personas sécurité. Les jeunes enfants doivent étre surveillés pour sassurer quiils ne g #‘f“ ",e‘“a ?‘T;a W'f‘a P:"'ab,‘? :’°We"f‘?""‘!av eraiiteiset henkis, el eviAKag,
Charging and discharging the Portable PowerBank: 6. Do not hrow or shake the Potable PowerBark Sl e s ) ST B 618 0 15 ) o Sl 8 G50 ey il ey, oo K onlarames sers trfndon g g, b LED indiktor osabou zodpovednou za efch bezpetnost. e nuiny dofled nad détmi Persanen, die NEh n i Vervending eigewiese wirden. Stlen Si scer, at sikio,al dokan amvende apparale korrokL.Sma bom bor holdes under rlemas sinla Supenision de un aduto tesponsable que asegure U Uso ioven pas avec Tapparl. dexpérence e do comaissace, 3 mons Tama uoola it s2a a3 lapso i omitaraoiet hnkio, ol
During charging, the LED displayed on the front side of the Portable 7. This appliance is not intended for use by young children or infirm [ Jis ot Sand o (25 s i a3 3 a8 (1) < e lovazimatdan istitadanin tehiikesizlyi barada nzarat edimalid. Azyasli usaglarn Nablleni & vebiient zéloZniho zdrole: aby se zajstilo, Ze si nebudou s pfistrojem hrét. dass eine Person anwesend ist, die als verantworlich fr die sichere Verwendung opsyn for at sikre, at de ikke leger med apparatef seguro del dispositivo. Evite que los nifios jueguen con él. avoir reu des explications d'usage de I'appareil par une personne | suudesaar ot on
PowerBank wil ight up. persons unless they have been adequately supervised by a e st m i em ) (g2 35 31 1T S b Ly i o SIS bu cihaz ils oynamamalarin temin etmak: tciin onlara nezarat ediimlidir. megm mué‘:‘ymle e Ol nina ot san scinbo i git. Kinder salten in die Verwendung eingewiesen werden, um sicher zu stellen, responsable de leur santé. opastustalaitteen kaytosta. Varmista, etteivat lapset leikilatteella.
responsible person to ensure that they can use the appliance safety. dass sie nicht damit spielen.
Testing battery status: Young children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with Testing battery status:
the appliance.
Battery Strength LED Indicator Remarks Stav baterie LED indikator Remarks
Very Good Four LED on No need for recharging Dobry Ctyfi LED diody sviti Neni tfeba nabijet - N o L _ Este dispositivo cumple con la seccion 15 de la normativa FCC. El funcionamiento il ré laP: el . " " ‘ "
Bu cihaz FCC qaydalarinin 15-ci Boimasinin teleblerine cavab verir. Omaliyyat ——— - — Zafizeni vyhovuje smémici FCC st 15. Provoz zafizeni podiéhé 2 podminkém: Denne enhed overholder del 15 i FCC-regleme. Anvendelsen er underlagt esta sujelo a las siguientes condiciones: (1) este disposiivo no puede causar g e e o fcremen ot St - ) ) H ouaKeur| oupopguveral e Tig SiEdvels Tipodiaypages Map/gog 15 g odnyiag
Good Three LED on - This device comphes wwm Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is sumect (o the asagidaki iki sarte malikdir: (1) bu cihaz zerarverici hallara sabsb ola bilmez (2) Dobry - prumémy Tii LED diody sviti - (1) zafizeni nezplisobuje $kodlivou interferenci a (2) zafizeni musi akceptovat Dieses Gerat entspricht Teil 15 der FCC Regeln. Die Benutzung unterliegt folgenden zwei felgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enhed ma ikke forarsage skadelig interferens, interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, (2)1 doit pouvoir accepter toutes les interférences regues, en incluant les interférences Laite tay!tak F(i‘?magr’agst‘en‘ osan hwsn vaf;l|m‘ul:<sel . Kayl‘ol\e ‘g)s?li:aan FCC. H ouokeur; Sev mpokahei emBhaBeic mapepohé kai pmopei va déxetal
following nd (2 bu alat arzuclunmayan ameliyyatiara sabab olan hallr da dxi olmagla, har hanst - S——— imané interference vEetnd interference, Kiera miize zpisobit nazédouci &innost Bedingungen: (1) das Gerét it zu keinen schadiichen Beeinirachtigungen und (2) dieses og (2) denne enhed skal acceplere al modtaget interferens, inklusive interferens, y " e e o g seuraavat kaksi ehtoa: (1) Laite ei saa aiheuttaa haitalisia héirioita ja (2) latteen ‘TiapeuBOAES Xwpi va TIpOKaAOUVIal QVETIBUITES EVEPYEIES.
Average TwoLED on - B g:z ::ﬁ'ﬁﬁe'?s”.fe' ;g;sg‘a ;g: interference received, including interference hat may bolo hallar dgin o é‘ébm malii o Promemy Dvé LED diody svi - Zai e P S::;';nel:i:e:lre;:;ungen aushalten einschiieBlich derer, die durch ungewolle Bedienung der kan forarsage upnsket drift incluso interferencias que puedan causar un mal funcionamiento. qui causent des effets non désirés. pitia sietaa vastaanotetiuja hairioita, ml. toimintaa hairitsevat hairiot
eak OneLED on B g slaby Jedna LED dioda sviti B Ne paseter . Utiiser
i § S0 A Al 3 Gl U o 8 Ay 8 5pat =y Y Nevyhazuite virobek ani baterie po skongeni Zivotnosti jako netfidénj komunaini odpad, i i Bortskaf ikke elekiriske apparater sammen med almindeligt usorteret affald, men brug No tire los aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos a la basura. Utiice los puntos de recogida local pour obtenir la
Very Weak LED blinking Need to be recharged g &3 G plasily Tiac] 8 S S o e Batlon o=z Elekrik qurgulanni gesidlenmenis seher tullantilan kimi atmayin, ayrica toplama vasitalerinden Velmi slaby LED blika - pouzifte sbéma mista tidéného odpadu. Spravnou likvidaci produktu zabrénite negativnim ‘oder an entsprechenden Stationen. Kontaktieren Sie Ihre Stadt- oder Gemeindeverwaltung, um plysning de selectiva. Péngase en contacto con su administracién local para obtener informacion sobre: liste des so\uﬂunsde mueme disponibles. Si les apparels e\ecmques sont jetés dans la Na havita sahkolaitteita kotitalousjatteen mukana. Toimita se asianmukaiseen
& hmms Contact your local govemment for information ,Egammg the collection systems O3 Al alad) s s e shes le J sl AQMV’AH—JL Jead Alaiia Aaled isifade edin. Méveud zibil toplama sistemieri hagginda malumat aimaq gin yerli hokumat viivim /i a Zivotni prostied. fispiva k ‘mehr dber o4 ‘Natur oder kan los sistemas de recogida disponibles. Si los aparatos eléctricos y electronicos llegan al Kerayspisteeseen. Kysy lisétietoa paikallisilta jatehuoltoviranomaisilta. Jos sahkdlaite ) . ) ) )
No poveer NoLED Need obe reoharged | S i ondfils o ALl 1l 3 gl o 3 s e (e A i 0 8 a1 e Gl ongnlanna miracist din. Sgor iy bl Zoela vybita Nesviti Z4dna LED dioda Lo treba nabit g0 i im Restmill landen, kennen gefariche Substanzen in das Grundwasser sckern und i die skadelge stoffer renge ned i gruncvandet g indueede | fodekieden, viket er sadeligtfor vertedero, numerosas sustancias pelgrosas pueden penelrar en las aguas sublemaneas y Cubslances Gangetauses s e 01 Ces subsances pewvet enuie se rerowver dans hévitetéin keatopaikalle, vaaralsia aineita ssalza vuotaa pohjaveleen ja pidsta My erre ota avouTiSa s Mhexpiis cuaKeuts, AvkukAGGTE OTa 5KG Yia GUT0 Tov
immediately & -— \eak and get dan\agmg your| d welkb s ) penl Blall B30 ALY ) Jasyy Gd )l qansarag —pracovini it i misto, kde jste hibefinden rden. m—in sundhed og di velveere. mm—entrar en la cadena alimentaria llegando a dafar su salud y bienestar. mm—a chaine alimentaire et metire en péril la santé et e bien-étre des personnes. —ravintoketiuun ja vaarantaa terveyfesi. m— oxoni6 onpeia. MpooTaréyte 1o TepaMov Tou {ovpe.
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Speclflche del Caricatore Alta Capacita Didelio galingumo Portable PowerBank savybés Lielas jaudas Portativo PowerBank ipasibas il med hgy kapasitet Portable F met hoge Caracteristicas do PowerBank Portatil de Alta Capacidade Wlasclwoscl Oadowarkl Caractensncl tehnice: XapaKTepm:'mKu 6n0Ka NUTaHNA BbICOKOW MOWHOCTN Egenskaper och funktloner Speclflkacla zalozného zdroja Lastnosti visoko ngh Capacity Portable Powerbankinizin Ozellikleri ERELTEREH

Caricatore ad alta capacita con batteria litio-ione 4000mAh, perfetto per
apparecchi a elevato consumo.

Compatibile con i piti comuni apparecchi USB

Comodo da ricare con adattatore USB

Indicatori LED dello stato della batteria

Protezione di Sicurezza:

- Protezione surriscaldamento

- Protezione sovratensione e sottotensione

- Protezione da cortocircuito

- Protezione da sovralimentazione

Prima dell'uso leggere accuratamente il manuale d’istruzioni.
Conservarlo per future consultazioni.

Istruzioni per 'uso:
Per caricare il Caricatore Alta Capacita

2

3
4

Inserire il terminale micro USB del cavo di carica USB fomnito nella porta
di entrata della PowerBank portatile. Collegare un'altra estremita del cavo
di carica USB atiraverso il computer o un adattatore di 1 ampere alla
presa AC per la carica. (Fig. 1 or 2)

LED giallo si accende durante Ia carica e indica lo stato dela batteria. I
numero di LED accesi indica il livello di carica della batteria

Tuttii LED saranno accesi a carica completata.

Rimuovere il cavetto USB a carica ultimata.

Per caricare altri apparecchi elettronici

Collegare il cavetto USB alla porta di uscita USB del caricatore
PowerBank Portatile e I'alra estremita allapparecchio elettronico. Potete
utiizzare il cavetto originale USB in dotazione al Vostro apparecchio
elettronico (Fig.3)

2. Nyomja meg a gombot a tdltés elinditasahoz. L'apparecchio elettronico
pud essere utilizzato durante la carica

3. Fare riferimento al Vostro apparecchio elettronico per controllare lo stato
di carica.

4. A carica ultimata, rimuovere il cavetto di carica USB dall'apparecchio
eletrronico e dal PowerBank Portatile. Il PowerBank Portatile si spegnera
automaticamente.

5. Per verificare lo stato della batteria premere il pulsante sulla parte
frontale. L'indicatore LED mostrera il livello della batteria.

Attenzione

1. Iiriscaldamento dell'involucro & normale durante la carica. Dopo la carica
tomera gradualmente a temperatura ambiente.

2. Caricare il PowerBank Portatile prima dell'uso e se non utilizzato per pit
di 90 gioni.

3. Non utilizzare il PowerBank Portatile in Iuoghi molto umidi, con
temperature elevate o a condizioni estreme.

Precauzioni

1. Non bagnare, bruciare o smontare il PowerBank Portatile e i suoi accessori.

2. Non modificare, smontare, aprire, rompere o forare la batteria interna.

3. Tenere lontano da fiamme o dalla luce del sole per prevenire
surriscaldamento.

4. Tenere lontano da apparecchi ad alta tensione.

5. Non gettare o scuotere il PowerBank Portatatile.

6. Questo apparecchio non & adatto allutilizzo da parte di bambini o da

persone diversamente abili o senza esperienza /conoscenza se non sotto
la stretta sorveglianza di coloro che sono responsabili della loro sicurezza.
Sorvegliare che | bambini non giochino con I'apparecchio.

Questo apparecchio risponde alla normative FCC, Parte 15. L'utiizzo & soggetio
alle due seguenti condizioni: (1) apparecchio non deve provocare interferenze
dannose e (2) deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza anche quelle che possono
ridurne I'utilizzo.

Utizzare gl apposit bidoni predisposti per degl
Comalvave gli apposit uffici comunali per avere maggmn miom\az\om Se gli apparecchi

Didelio galingumo Portable PowerBank su jmontuota 4000mAh li¢io-jono
baterija, puikiai tinka didelés galios prietaisams

Suderinamas su daugeliu USB jungtj turinéiais prietaisais.

Patogu jkrauti naudojant USB adapterj

LED indikatoriai parodo baterijos lyg]

Saugumo priemonés:

Apsauga nuo per aukstos temperatiiros

- Virsitampe/ Zemos jtampos apsauga

- Trumpojo jungimo apsauga

Per didelés galios apsauga

Pries jima atid:
Pasilikite vadova ateiciai.

vartojimo i ija.

Darbinés mslrukcuos

Did

~

Ealind

Portable j

Jiunkite  pateikto USB  jkrovimo laido mikro USB terminala |
PortablePowerBank jvesties kistuka. Kita USB jkrovimo laido galg
prijunkite prie kintamosios srovés (AC) maitinimo isvesties jkrovimui, laida
prijlungdami per kompiuterj arba aukigiau nurodyto 1 ampero USB
adapterj. (1 or 2 pav.)

Krovimo metu degs geltonas LED indikatorius. LED parodo baterijos
basena. Degandiy LED skaiéius parodo baterijos lygj

Jkrovimu pasibaigus uZsidegs visi LED.

Jkrovimui pasibaigus, atjunkite USB laida,

Kity elektroniniy prietaisy krovimas

kiskite USB laida | pilnai jkrauto Portable PowerBank USB isvesties
Kistuka, tada prijunkite kita USB laido gala prie savo elektroninio prietaiso.
Krovimui galite naudoti originaly USB jkrovimo laida, kurj gavote kartu su
elektroniniais prietaisais (3 brézinys).

2. mygtuka, kad éte krovima, prietaisas
bus i$ karto kraunamas ir krovimo metu galés biti naudojamas.

3. Elektroniniame prietaise galeésite patikrinti jkrovimo biisena.

4. Krovimui pasibaigus, istraukite USB jkrovimo laida i e\ektrommo prietaiso
ir Portable . Portable jungs.

5. Norédami patikrinti baterijos biisena, paspauskite pnekme]e da\yje esantj
mygtuka. LED indikatorius parodys baterijos stipruma.

Demesm
Normalu, kad krovimo metu baterijos jkaista, o pilnai pasikrovus jos
palaipsniui atausta iki kambario temperatdros

2. Prasome pries naudojima i§ naujo jkrauti Portable PowerBank, jei jis
nebuvo naudojamas ilgiau nei 90 dieny.

3. Nenaudokite Portable PowerBank ten, kur yra drégna, auksta
temperatiira ar ekstremaliomis salygomis.

|spej|mas

. Neslapinkite, nedeginkite ir neardykite Portable PowerBank ir jo priedy

z Nekeiskite, neardykite, neatidarinékite, nemeskite, nedauzykite, nebadykite ir
nedraskykite vidinés baterijos.

3. Laikykite atokiau nuo atviros liepsnos ar tiesioginés saulés, kad bty isvengta
perkaitimo.

4. Laikykite toliau nuo auktos jtampos prietaisy

5. Nemeskite ir nekratykite Portable PowerBank.

6. Sis prietaisas neskirtas naudoti maziems vaikams ar sergantiems asmenims,

isskyrus kai juos tinkamai priZidri atsakingas asmuo, uztikrinants, kad jie
galés saugiai naudotis prietaisu. Mazus vaikus reikia prizidreti, kad jie
nezaisty su prietaisu.

$is prietaisas sutinka su FCC taisykliy 15 dalimi. Darbas priklauso nuo Siy dviejy
salygy: (1) s prietaisas negali sukelti kenksmingy trukdziy, ir (2) §is prietaisas turi
primti visus  gaunamus trikdzius, jskaitant trikdzius, kurie gali sukeli
nepageidavjama darba,

nella

— o0 d entrare nella alla salute

prietaisas uzkasamas ar iSmetamas SiukSlynuose, | gruntinius vandenis gali pateki pavojingy

M ecziagy, kurios galpatektir maisto granding i taip pakenkt sy svekata i goroei.

Lielas jaudas Portafivo PowerBank ar lija jonu 4000mAh baterija noder
lielas jaudas iericem;

sader ar daudziem iericu, kam ir USB savienojums;

Ert uzladét, izmantojot USB adapteru.

LED indikatori parada baterias limeni.

Piesardzibas pasakumi

- aizsardziba no parak augstas temperataras;

- Parslogosanas/ zema sprieguma aizsardziba

Tssavienojuma aizsardziba;

parak lielas jaudas aizsardziba

og
Stromkilde med innebygget litum-ion hoykapasitetsbatteri pa 4000 mAh.
Pefekt for enheter som trekker mye strom

Kompatibel med de fleste USB-kompatible enheter

Lett & lade ved hjelp av USB-kompatible

LED-indikatorer som viser batterinivaet

Sikkerhetsvern:

- Temperaturfoler

- Overlading- og dyputladingsbeskyttelse

- Kortslutningsbeskyttelse

- Overbelastningsbeskyttelse

Pirms lietoSanas uzmani

(

Saglabajiet lietotaja pamacibu.

izlasiet lietotaja acll j

Les br i noye for bruk.
Tavare pa bruksanwsmngen for fremtidig bruk.

Darba instrukcijas:
Lielas jaudas Portativo Power Bank ladésana

Ed

Ilespraudiet komplektacija esosa USB uzlades kabela mikro USB
terminalu Portable PowerBank ieejas porta. Otru USB uzlades kabela
galu pievienojiet mainstravas ligzdai, izmantojot datoru vai vismaz 1
ampera adapteri, lai veikiu uzladi. (2 or 1. att).

Ladesanas laika degs dzeltenas krasas LED indikators. LED indikators
parada baterias stavokii. Degosa LED skaitlis parada baterijas fimen
Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, aizdegsies visas LED spuldzites.

Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet USB uzlades kabeli

Citu elektronisko ieri¢u uzlade

1.

Piesledziet USB kabeli pie pilnigi uziadéta Portativo Power Bank USB
izvades kontakidakSinas, péc tam pieslédziet otro USB kabela galu pie
savas elektronisks ierices. Uzladei varat lietot originalo USB uzlades
Kabelj, kuru dabijat kopa ar savam elekironisikam iericém (3. rassjums).

Instruksjoner for bruk:
Lading av Portable PowerBank

1

N

N

Plugg micro USB-pluggen til USB-ladekabelen i inngangsporten pa den
beerbare PowerBank. Den andre enden til USB-ladekabelen plugges via
datamaskinen eller en 1 ampere adapter il et stromuttak for lading. (fig. 1

or
Den gule LED-ndikatoren lyser nar strommen er filkoblet.
ED-indikat angir angis ved antall

gl
lysende LED-indikatorer.
Alle LED-indikatorer lyser ved fullfert lading.
Koble fra USB-kabelen nar ladingen er fullfort.

Lade andre elektroniske enheter

Sett USB-kabelen inn i USB-utgangsporten pé den fulladede Portable
PowerBank. Koble deretter den andre enden av USB-kabelen il den
elektroniske enheten. Du kan lade ved hielp av den originale

uUsB som falger med de elektroniske enhetene dine (fig. 3).
Press knappen for & starte ladingen. Den elektroniske enhefen lades
umiddelbart og kan brukes mens ladingen pagar.

Den elektroniske enheten kan brukes il & sjekke ladestatusen.

Nar ladingen er fulfert, kobler du USB-ladekabelen fra den elektroniske
enheten og fra Portable PowerBank. Portable PowerBank vil sl4 seg av

Du kan teste batteristatusen ved 4 trykke pa knappen p4 forsiden.
LED-indikatoren viser styrken il batteriet

Det er normalt at dekselet biir varmt under ladingen. Det Kjgles gradvis

2. Nospiediet pogu, lai saktu uzladi. ierice tiks
uzreiz un var bit lietojama ladésanas laika. 2

3. Elektroniskaja iericé varésiet parbaudt uzlades stavoki

4. Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet USB uzlades kabeli no elektroniskas s
ierices un Portativo Power Bank. Portativo Power Bank izslégsies 4
automatiski.

5. Gribedami parbaudit baterijas statusu, nospieZiet pogu, kas atrodas automatisk.
priekséja dala. LED paradis baterijas stiprumu. 5

Uzmanigi

1. Uzlades laika ierice var iekarst, bet pilnigi uzladgjies pakapeniski OBS|
atdzistmlidz istabas temperatirai.

2. Ludzu, pirms lietosanas uzladgjiet Portativo Power Bank tada gadijuma,

Ja tas netiek lietots ilgak neka 90 dienas
Neizmantojiet Portativo Power Bank mitra vidé, karstuma un ekstrémo
laika apstaklu gadjuma

Plesardngl

wn

oo

Nesaslapiniet, nededziniet un neizjauciet Portativo Power Bank un ta
piederumu.

Nedauziet un nekratiet iek3&jo bateriju.

Glabajiet talak no uguns un tieSiem saules stariem, lai izvairitos no
parkarSanas.

Glabajjet talak no augstsprieguma ieicém.

Nemétajiet un nekratiet Portativo Power Bank.

So ierici nav ieteicams izmantot bémiem, ka ari invalidiem, iznemot
gadijumus Ka tie atrodas atbildigu personu uzraudziba. Pardpgjieties, lai
bérmi nespélé ar iericam.

& iekarta atbilst FCC noteikumu 15. dalas prasibam. Tas lieto3ana ir pakjauta
diviem nosacijumiem: (1). $T iekarta nedrikst izraisit kaitigus traucgjumus un 2) Sai
iekartai ir jabit spajigai uztvert jebkadus traucgjumus, ieskaitot tadus, kas var
izraist nevélamu darbibu.

punktu pakelpojumus. Sazinieties ar vietEjo varu sakard ar savaksanas Sistémam. Ja

E Neizmetiet elektroerices kopa ar cliem sadzives atkritumiem, izmaniojiet savaksanas

elektroierices fiek izmestas izgazuve, bistamas vielas var iziecét gruntsddenos un nokjot

—baribas kede un (303 veida kaite veselbai

(RIS

ned til omtemperatur etter at ladingen er fullfort,
Portable PowerBank ma lades pa nyt for bruk, hvis den ikke har veert
bruk pa over 90 dager.

Portable PowerBank pa steder med hay fuktighet, hoy temperatur eller
ekstreme forhold.

Merk

~

w

RS

Portable PowerBank og tilbehoret ma ikke fuktes, dyppes i vann, brennes
eller demonteres.

Det innebygde batteriet ma ikke modifiseres, demonteres, apnes, falle
ned, knuses, gjennomhulles eller rives opp.

Beskytt Portable PowerBank mot apen ild eller sollys for & unnga
overoppheting.

Ma ikke oppbevares i naerheten av hayspent utstyr.

Behandle Portable PowerBank varsomt - ikke kast eller rist den.

Dette apparatet skal ikke brukes av smébam eller svekkede personer,
med mindre disse overvakes av en ansvariig person som sarger for sikker
bruk av apparatet. Hold oppsyn med smabarn for & passe pa at de ikke
leker med apparatet.

Denne enheten overholder del 15 | FCC-regelverket. Bruk avhenger av folgende
to forhold: (1) denne enheten kan ikke forarsake skadelig interferens, og (2) denne
enheten ma godta eventuell interferens, ogs interferens som kan forarsake
uensket drift

E\’E\ekwsk Ustyr skal ke kastes som vanlig husholdningsavfall, benytt egne

innsamlingsordninger. Kontakt lokele myndigheter for & fa informasion om tigiengelige
innsamlingsordninger. Hvis elektrisk utstyr havner blant avial som graves ned, ken farige

M stoflekke uti grunnvannet og komme inn i matjeden, t skade for bade helse o velveere

L.
capaciteit

Portable PowerBank met hoge capaciteit en ingebouwde Li-ionbatterij

van 4000mAh, ideaal voor applicaties met een hoge energiebehoefte
Compatibel met de meeste USB-apparaten

Makkelijk herlaadbaar via USB-adapter

LED-indicatoren geven de batterijstatus weer

Veiligheidsbescherming:

- Temperatuurbeveiliging

- Overvoltage-fondervoltagebeveiliging

- Bescherming tegen kortsluiting

- Overstroombeveiliging

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing volledig door voordat u het
toestel voor de eerste maal gebruikt. Bewaar deze gebruiksaan-
wijzing zorgvuldig zodat u ze indien nodig kan inkijken.

PowerBank Portétil de alta capacidad con bateri-a interna de ion-liio
de-4000mAh

Compativel com a maioria dos dispositivos USB

Conveniente para recarregar através de adaptador USB

Indicadores LED para mostrar nivel da bateria

Prote¢ao de Seguranga:

- Protecgo acima da temperatura indicada

- Protecgdo acima voltagem/abaixo voltagem

- Protecgéo contra curto circuitos

- Protecgéo contra sobrecarga de energia

Leia atentamente 0 manual de instruges antes de usar.
Guarde o manual para futuras consultas.

Laadinstructies

Hel opladen van het Portable

~

»

Inslrugoes de Operacionalidade:

met h
Steek de micro USB-aansliting van de bl]geleverde USB-laadkabel in de
inputpoort van de draagbare oplader. Sluit het andere uiteinde van de
USB-laadkabel via de computer of 1 A-adapter aan op het stopcontact om op te
laden. (afb. 1 o 2)
De amberkleurige LED zal oplichten van zodra hettoestel stroom krijgt. De LED's
geven de laadstatus weer: hoe meer LED's oplichten, hoe voller de bater.
Wanneer alle LED's oplichten, is het Portable PowerBank volledig opgeladen.
Wanneer het laadproces is voltooid, ontkoppelt u de USB-laadkabel

Hel opladen van andere elektronische toestellen

o N

o

Verbind de USB-kabel met de USB-uitgangspoort van de volledig geladen
Portable PowerBank. Sluit vervolgens het andere uiteinde van de
USB-kabel aan op uw elektronisch toestel. U kan hiervoor ook de originele
USB-kabel gebruiken die bij uw toestel werd meegeleverd (afb. 3).

Druk op de knop om het opladen te starten. De dubbele
USB-uitgangspoorten zijn ontworpen om twee elektronische toestellen
tegelijk op te laden (afb. 3)

U toestel geeft aan wat de status van het laadproces is.

Wanneer het laadproces is voltooid, ontkoppelt u de USB-laadkabel van
resp. uw toestel en de Portable PowerBank. De Portable PowerBank
schakelt zichzelf automatisch ut.

Om de batteristatus te checken, drukt u op de knop aan de voorzijde. De
LED-indicator geeft de batterijsterkte weer.

Opgelet

~

w

Hetis normaal dat de Portable PowerBank heet wordt tjdens het laden en dat

hij geleidelik afkoelt tot kamertemperatuur zodra hij helemaal is opgeladen.

U dient de Portable PowerBank eerst op te laden wanneer u hem 90

dagen et heeft gebruikt.

Gebruik de Portable PowerBank niet bij hoge luchtvochtigheid, hoge
of in extreme

Waarschuwmg

w o

EYOFS

De Portable PowerBank en accessoires niet solderen, verbranden of demonteren.
De inteme batterj niet aanpassen, demonteren, openen, laten  vallen,
samendrukken, doorprikken of beschadigen

De Portable PowerBank niet n de buurt van viammen, vuur of zonlicht houden om
et te beschermen tegen oververhiting.

Hou de Portable PowerBank uit de buurt van hoogvoltagetoestellen.

De Portable PowerBank niet gooien of schudden.

Deze applicatie is niet geschikt voor gebruik door personen (incl. kinderen) met
verminderde fysische, sensorische of mentale capaciteiten, of door personen die
geen ervaring hebben of die niet bekend zjn met het gebruik ervan tenzi ze
worden bijgestaan door een persoon die instaat voor hun veilgheid. Jonge
kinderen dienen onder toezicht te staan zodat ze niet met de appiicatie spelen.

Dt toestel voldoet aan de normen van deel 15 van de FCC-regelgeving. Het
gebruik ervan is conform de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) dittoestel mag geen
schadelike storing veroorzaken en (2) dit toestel dient alle ontvangen stralingen
weer te geven, incl. stralingen met ongewenste gevolgen voor het bedienen van
het toestel

Gooi elektrische apparaten nooit weg bij het reguliere afval. Maak hiervoor gebruik van de

daarvoor bestemde voorzieningen. Voor meer informatie omirent deze voorzieningen kunt u
uw gemeente,

weggegooid, kunen lekken. Wanneer komen
terecht i

oP Portatil de Alta Capacidade

1. Conecte o terminal micro-USB do cabo de carregamento USB fornecido

na porta de entrada do Portable PowerBank. Conecte a outra
do cabo de USB via ou um

adaptador acima de 1 ampere a tomada de corente AC para
carregamento. (Fig. 1 or 2)

2. LED Ambar acendera com a alimentagao ligada. O LED indicara o estado
da bateria. O nimero de LED acesos indica o nivel da bateria.

3. Todos os LED estaréo acesos assim que a carga estiver completa.

4. Desconecte o cabo USB assim que a carga estiver completa.

Carregando outros dispositivos electrénicos

Ligue o cabo USB na porta de saida USB do totaimente carregado
PowerBank Portati, depois conecte a outra extremidade do cabo USB do
equipamento electronico. Para carregar podera usar o cabo de
alimentagéo USB fomecido com o seu equipamento electronico (Fig. 3)

2. Prima o botdo para iniciar o carregamento. O equipamento electrénio
iniciara a carga instantaneamente, e podera ser utiizado enquanto a
carga estiver em progresso.

3. Podera consttar o estado da carga no seu equipamento electrnico.

4 completa, desligue o cabo USB
& do PowerBank Portatil O PowerBank Portalir4 desligar automaticamente.

5. Para testar 0 estado da bateria, pressione o botéo na parte frontal. O
indicador LED ir4 mostrar a forga da bateria.

Atengéo

1. E normal qua durante o processo de carga o carregador aquega e apés a
carga completada ir4 arrefecer até & temperatura ambiente.

2. Por favor recarregue o PowerBank Portatil antes de usar, caso ndo tenha
sido utilizado por mais de 90 dias

3. Nao utiize o PowerBank Portatil em locais com excessiva humidade,
altas temperaturas ou condigdes extremas.

Precaugées

1. Nao molhar, incinerar ou desmonte o PowerBank Porttil e os seus acessorios.

2. Nao modifique, desmonte, abra, deixe cair, esmague, fure ou perfure ou
despedace a bateria intema.

3. Mantenha afastado de chamas ou luz solar para prevenir sobre aquecimento.

4. Mantenha afastado de equipamentos de alta voltagem.

5. Nao atire ou sacuda o PowerBank Portat.

6. Este dispositivo ndo foi desenhado para ser utiizado por criangas ou pessoas

doentes sem a supenvisio de um adulo responsével que assegure uma
utlizagao segura do dispositivo. Evite que as criangas brinquem com ele.

Este dispositivo esta em consonncia com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC.
Manuseamento esta sueito as seguintes condides: (1) Este dispositivo poderd ndo
causar interferéncia prejudicial, e (2) este dispositivo devera aceitar qualquer

int

terferéncia recebida, incluindo interferéncia que possa causar operagao indesejada.

do xo organico,

. ]
E preparados para o efeo. onlact asenldades ofcis ¢ locai para fccber inomago para

ou valetas, substa a cursos tingr a cadeia de

m—jiimentagdo, danificando a saide.

mulator litowo-jonowy o wysokiej Sci 4000mAh,
idealny dla urzqdzen 0 duzych wymaganiach.

tadowarka zgodna z wigkszoscia urzadzen wyposazonych w port USB.
Mozliwos¢ tadowania za pomoca zasilacza USB

Diody LED pokazujace status akumulatora.

Zabezpieczenie ochronne:

- Przed przegrzaniem

- Przed i

- Przed zwarciem

- Przed nadmiernym natezeniem pradu

Pachetul de capacitate mare GP341 include o baterie ltiu-ion de 4000mAh,
perfecta pentru alimentarea aparatelor cu consum mare;
Compatibil cu cea mai mare parte a aparatelor cu port USB;
Comod de incércat cu adaptor USB
Indicatoarele LED indica nivelul de descarcare al bateriei intene;
Protectie de siguranta:
Protectie la supraincalzire
- Protectie la supraincarcare / supradescarcare
- Protectie la supratensiune sau cadere de tensiune

Protectie la scurt-circuit
- Protectie la consum prea mare

[Pned rozpoczeciem uzytkowania nalezy przeczytaé dokladnie niniejsza |nstrnkc j

Instrukcje nalezy zachowat na wypadek potrzeby ponownego z niej

Instrukcja uzytkowania
tadowanie urzadzenia Portable PowerBank

Podiacz wiyk mikro USB dostarczonego kabla zasilajacego USB do
gniazda wejsciowego urzadzenia Portable PowerBank. Podiacz drugi
Koniec kabla zasilajacego USB poprzez komputer lub zasilacz >1 A do
gniazda elektrycznego pradu przemiennego w celu zasilania. (rys.1 or 2)

Cititi aceste instructiuni de utilizare.
Pastrati pentru i

Operare - Instructiuni:
Reincarcare GP341
Introducetj terminalul USB micro al cablului de incarcare USB fumizat in portul

2. Niebieska dioda LED zaswieci sygnalizujac zasilanie. W miare tadowania de intrare al blocului de alimentare portabil. Conectafi celalalt capat al cablului
liczba swiecacych diod LED bedzie wzrasta¢ wskazujae aktualny stan de fncrcare USB la computer sau, cu ajutorul adaptorul de mai sus de 1 A, la
wbudowanego akumulatora . el

3. $wiecace cztery diody LED oznaczajg pelne naladowanie. priza electric GA, pentru incércare. (Fig. 1 or 2)

4. Po zakohczeniu ladowania nalezy odiaczyé fadowarke od komputera. 2. LED-urlle vor incepe sa functioneze. LED-urile vor indica nivelul de incarcare.

3. Toate LED-urile vor fiin functiune cand incarcarea va f finalizata

¢ 4. Deconectati cablul USB cand incarcarea este finalizata.

1. Podigczy¢ przewéd USB do gniazda wyjsciowego tadowarki Portable
PowerBank oraz do tadowanego urzqdzema zewngtrznego. Mozna uzyé Incarcarea unui aparat

przewodu rys. 1. Conectati cablul USB din pachet la portul GP341 dupa ce acesta a fost

2. Naciénij przycisk, aby rozpoczaé 0adowame Urzadzenie bedzie tadowane incarcat, iar celalalt capat al cablului la aparatul “de incarcat’. Va rugam sa
W sposob ciagly. Moze by¢ ono uzywane w trakcie tadowania. § utilzati doar cablul original, aflat in pachet cu GP341 (Fig. 3)

3. Proces fadowania powinien by¢ sygnalizowany na fadowanym urzadzeniu 2 Apeall batoncl pena Moupe inen Aparatel ¢ va flimediat

4. Po zakonczeniu fadowania przewod USB nalezy odiaczy¢ od fadowarki \pasali butonul peniru a incepe incarcarea. Aparatul “de incarcat” va fi imedat
oraz od ladowanego urzadzenis. tadowarka Portzbie PowerBankk functional, find disponibil pe toata perioada procesului de incarcare cu GP341
wylaczy sie samoczynnie, 3. Nivelul de incarcare al aparatului “de incarcat’ va putea fi urmarit pe ecranul

5. Aby sprawdzi¢ stan wbudowanego w ladowarke akumulatora nalezy aparatului respectiv (daca aparatul are aceasta functie).
nacisnac przycisk z przodu ladowarki. Diody LED wskaza stan 4. Cand incarcarea este completa, deconectati cablul USB de la aparatul “de
naladowania. incarcat” si mai apoi de la GP341. GP341 se va opri automat.

u 5. Pentru a verifica nivelul de incarcare al bateriei interne, apasati butonul aflat pe

waga partea frontala a GP341

1. i obudowy w czasie fadowania jest zjawiskiem normalnym
Temperatura obudowy stopniowo obniza sie po zakoficzeniu fadowania. Atenn onare

2. Jesli tadowarka Portable PowerBank nie byla uzywana przez ponad 90
i, nalezy natadowac ja przed uzyciem Este normal ca pe perioada incarcari carcasa GP341 sa se incalzeasca

3. Nie nalezy wystawia¢ ladowarki Portable PowerBank na dziafanie Va reveni la temperatura camerei dupa finalizarea incarcari.

Srodki ostroznost

1
2
3,
4,

5,
6.

wysamel wilgotnosci, wysokiej temperatury badz innych
warunkow.

tadowarki ani zalaczonych akcesoriow nie wolno wkiadac do wody, do ognia
ani rozbiera¢ we wiasnym zakresie.

Nie wolno rozbierat, otwiera, upuszcza, lamac ani przebijac wbudowanego
akumulatora.

tadowarke Portable PowerBank nalezy trzymac z dala od otwartego ognia
oraz miejsc silnie naslonecznionych.

tadowarke Portable PowerBank nalezy trzyma¢ z dala od urzadzer
wysokonapigciowych.

tadowarka Portable PowerBank nie nalezy rzucac ani silnie wstrzasat.

To urzadzenie nie powinno by¢ obstugiwane przez osoby (w tym dzieci) z
obnizona sprawnoscia fizyczn lub psychiczng oraz przez osoby z brakiem
odpowiedhie] wiedzy | doSwiadczenia, chyba, 2 uzycie tego urzaizenia
nadzonja by zaich

To urzadzenie jest zgodhe 2 czescia 15 zasad FCC. Jego dritanie podiega

nastepujacym dwom warunkom: (1) urzadzenie to nie moze

2. i GP341 inainte de
utilizat in ultimele 90 de zile.
Nu utilizati GP341 in locuri cu umiditate si/sau temperatura crescute, sau
in alte conditii extreme.

utilizare, daca acesta nu a fost

w

Avertisment

1. Nu udati, incinerati sau dezasamblati pachetul GP341 si accesoriile
acestuia.

Nu apasati violent sau intepati bateria interna a GP341

Feriti GP341 de foc deschis sau expunerea directa la soare.

Feriti de aparate aflate sub inalta tensiune.

Nu azvarliti sau supuneti la vibratii puternice pachetul GP341.

Acest aparat se poate utiliza de catre copii sau persoane cu disabilitati
doar sub stricta supraveghere a unei persoane responsabile in vederea
utilizari produsului in conditii de siguranta. Copii trebuiesc supravegheati
pentru a nu utiliza GP341 ca pe o jucarie.

RS IFNEREN

Pachetul portabil PowerBank GP341 respecta normele FCC partea 15.

zaklidcen. (2) urzadzenie to musi akceptowa¢ wszystkie odbierane zakiocenia,

wi

jacznie z zakioceniami, ktore moga powodowat nieoczekiwane dziafanie.

Komunalnymi. W celu uzyskania informaci o dostgpnych na Paristwa terenie metodach
utylizacii nalezy skontakiowat sle z wiadzami lokalnymi. Ziomujac we wlasciwy sposch

Ninlejszego urzadzenia nie woino wyrzucac ze zwyklymi, ieposortowanymi odpadami

niniefsze urzadzenie, ogranicza Paristwo ryzyko wystaplenia negatywnego wplywu na
Srodowisko | ludzi, Ktgre mogloby zaistniec w przypadku nieprawidiowe] utylzacji

condii: (1) nu cauzeaza
interferente si (2) poate functiona normal in spatii cu nivel inalt de interferenta.

Nu anuncall acest aparat cu resturlle menajere, ulizali colectarea seleciiva a deseurior. Luali

legatura cu organizalile quvemamentale locale: pentr informati supimentare cu privie la

posbiltatie de colectare locala. Daca aparatele electrice sunt aruncate in natura, substante
te. i

'BRIOK NUTaHiS BLICOKOV MOLLIHOGTH CO BCTPOBHHOW MVTIiH-HOHHOI GaTapeeii 4000 med inbyggt hé i pa 4000 mAh,
AN IPEBOCXERH NOAXOPUT AFA NORRAPARS SHEproSUIIX YCTpoTCTS Iamp\lgt for apparater med hdg s«romvammkmng
BMECTIN G GOMLLMHCTEOM YCTPORCTS, OCHAILGHHSIX TOPTOM y
Yo6eH Ans 3apsiza ¢ nowolusio axanTepa USB ;ol:npahbel r\de: de ﬂesl:aulégﬂ gon‘\pallbla enheter
CBTOMORHLE MHAHKATOP NOKASHBAIOT YPOBEHS 33pAGa GaTapen ekvam uppladdning med USB-adapter

Texuuka GesonacHocTu: . for batteriets

- 3awyTa O UIBLITOHHOTO Harpesa *  Sakerhetsskydd:

- 3alWWTa OT NOBLILIEHHOTO/NOHIKEHHONO HANPSKEHNS) - overhettningsskydd

- 3awwTa T KOPOTKINK 3aMLIKaHMII - bver- och underspanningsskydd
- 3awyiTa ot neperpyaok - Kortslutningsskydd

Gverbelastningsskydd

Mepen NpoYTHTE AaHHOR Las dessa anvisningar noga innan du anvéander
Xpanure ANs UCnonb: B GyayLL i
WHCTpyKUmMA no aKkcnnyatauuu: Anvéndnin,

- g
3apsa 61oka NUTaHNA BBICOKOA MOWHOCTH Ladda Portable PowerBank-batteriet

1. BeragsTe MukpokokTakT USB npegocTasnentoro 3apspHoro kabens USB eo exoawoit 1. For uppladdning, stoppa in den medskickade USB-laddningskabelns
M0pT NOPTATUBHOMO 3apAAHOro ycTpoicTea PowerBank. MoAcoeavHMTe APYTOM KoHew micro USB-terminal i den portabla PowerBanks input-port. Anslut den
3apARHOTo KaGenst USB uepes KowmbioTep Wi aganTep Biue 1 ammepa k poseTke andra &nden av USB-addningskabeln via dator eller 1 ampere hogre
HUBKOBONBTHO! CETU (NepeMeHHOrO Toka) ANl 3apsaKi. (Puc. 1 or 2). adapter il ett vaggurtag. (Fig.  or 2)

2. Cuth VHOWKETOp Byler BKNIOATLA C BKMIONexuem nutanys. Ceetonuon Gynet 2. Nar laddningsspanning ar ansluten tands en orange indikeringslampa.
NOKasbiEaTS COCTORHME GaTapen. KOMMIECTBO CRETAILIMXCA CBETONMOAOB YkadbigaeT Aven batterits laddningsstatus indikeras — ju fler tanda lampor, desto
Ha yposets sapaa Gaapen hogre laddningsstatus. '

3. Boe CBETORMOb BYAYT CBETUTHCS OHOBPEMEHHO, KOAA 3aPAAKA 3aBepLEH oS . N . .

3. Nar alla indikeringslamporna ar tinda r batteriet fulladdat.

4. OrcoenwhuTe USB kaGen nocrie 3asepuueHis 3apaaki,

oA P PR 4. Koppla bort USB-kabeln nar laddningen ar Kiar.

3apsAA ApYruX aNeKTPOHHbIX YCTPOWCTB OT 611oka NUTaHMs

1. Mpucoeguhure USB kaGens & nopr BuiBoga USB MOMHOCTHO 3apRXeHHOro Ladda andra elektroniska apparater

NIEPeHOCHOr0 610Ka NUTAHUR, 3aTeM NOACOEAMHMTE APYIOM KoHew kaBensi USB k 1. Anslut USB-kabeln ill USB-utgangen pa den fulladdade Portable PowerBank.
Baewy aMEKTPOHOMY YCTPOACTSY. Bl NOXETe WCTONLS0RATs OpHHATHeIA Anslut USE-Kabeins andra énde il tl den eletronikapparat vars bater ska
aapspHeiA Kabens USB, © Bawn ans laddas. egen kan anvéndas (Fig. 3).
sapaga (Puc. 3) 2. Tryck pa knappen for att paboqa laddning. Elekironikapparaten kan
2. HaXMuTe KHOIKy, 4TOBb! Havarb 3apAaKy. [BoriHbie opTsi Bbi0Aa USB paspabotansi anvéndas under tiden batteriet laddas.
11717 33pAA [1BYX AMEKTPOHHbIX YCTPOCTB OTHOBPEMEHHO 3 egen i visar
3. yeTpoiicreo, MoxeT cpasy som vanligt.
*e nocre Groka Tk, He noHoro sapsaa. 4. Nérladdningen &r klar kopplar du bort USB-kabeln frén elekironikapparaten
4. Bl MOKeTe KOHTPONMPOBATS MPOLECC 3aPSZA SMEKTPOHHOND YCTPOHCTEA och frén Portable PowerBank. Portable PowerBank stings av automatiskt
5. Mocrie sasepueas 3apsna oTcoepuHuTe kabens 3apaak USB or anextpokHoro 5. Tryck pa knappen pa framsidan for att kontrollera batteriets laddningsstatus.
YCTPO/ICTEA U 6710Ka NMTaHWR. BIOK NUTaH#R 3ETOMATHHECKM BLIKTIONUTCS visar " batteriet
6. [In8 TeCTUPOBAHAR COCTORHAA GATapeN HAXMUTE KHOMKY Ha NepeAweli nawen.
CBeTOAMOA NOKaXeT ypoBeHs 3apsina Gatapen. 0BS|
BHuMaHme Holjet blir varmt medan enheten laddas. Detta & helt normalt. Holjet
1. 179 KOPIYCa CWMTSTCR HOPHAIIoHbIM HaTEBTLCA B0 BPEN S3PAAA HNOCTENeHHOTO svalnar il rumstemperatur efter avslutad laddning
OXNBIKAATSGR [0 KOMHATHOF TeMTOpaTyp N0GAG NOAHOTO 3apSY 2. Portable PowerBank maste laddas innan den anvéinds om den har legat
2. Toxanyiicra, nepesapaanTe GOK MATAHAS NEPEd MCION30BaHIEM, €CTM OH He oanvand mer &n 90 dygn.
Verons3osancs Gonee 90 aHel, 3. Anvénd inte Portable PowerBank i mycket fukiig, varm eller pa annat sat
3. He ucronsayiite 670K MMTaHAS B MECTaX C BHICOKO/E BNAKHOCTHIO, BHCOKO extrem milj.
TEMNEPATYPOil YT B GKCTPEMATHbIX YCTOBHSTX.
VARNING!
npenynpem:euue 1. Portable PowerBank och medféljande tilbehér far inte under nagra
. He cuauBaliTe, He CXHTaliTe W He pasBupaiTe GROK THTGHI U €10 aKCeccyapsi. omsténdigheter utséitas for viita, demonteras eller brénnas.
b MOUIApYTe, He pasBUpaliTe, He OTKPLIBAITTe, He orsiiTe, He NpoKaNsIsaiiTe 2. Tappa inte det inbyggda batteriet och forsdk inte modifiera, demontera,
1 He PEX®Te BHyTPeHHo Garaper Gppna, krossa, punktera eller sonderdela det
3. VsberaliTe OTKPHITOTO NNaMeHA WM COMHGNHOTO CBETA AN MPEQOTBPALLEHH 3. Skydda ulrustningen mot Gppen laga och mot solsraining fr att minska
PR ot — risken fr verhelining
- ° " y 4. Hall utrustningen pa sakert avstand fran higspanningsutrustning
8. He Gpocalire  ve scrpuealite Gnoc nuaris. 5. Hantera Portable PowerBank varsamt - kasta eller skaka den inte.
6. [laHHOG YCTPOTICTBO He AOIKHO HCTIONb30BATHCA MATEHSIKAMM AETBAIA WK THLaMH C : -
e e, 6. Om utrustingen ska anvindas av bam eller personer med

funktionsnedséttning méste detta ske under verinseende av ansvarig
person som kan séikerstalla att utrustningen anvands korrekt och riskfrit.
Smé bam ska hallas under uppsikt s4 att de inte leker med utrustningen.

TapaHTADYIOULETo Ge3ONACHOB HCTONL30BaHHE YCTPOICTSa. CriefTe 5a MareHs o
BETHMH, 4TOBI OHiA HE MTPANIA C YCTPOICTBOM.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven i del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Anvandningen av den
Batvioe yerpoicreo eroyer dacn 15 spasun FCO orra csonren sker pa foljande tva villor: (1) Utrustningen far inte orsaka skadliga stéringar. (2)
CeRYR AGHHLIM YCROZHA: (1) 37O YCTPOICTED He BHBAST KDHTUNECKUNX MOMEX W (2) AaHHOR A ; ; J

. T s e T T S orOms e Utrustningen maste tolerera alla mottagna stomingar, inklusive stomingar som kan
BLI3BATL HEXENATENLHYI0 PaGOTY. orsaka oonskad funktion.

E He yrumapyine snorpieze (cTes o seorpripsae oo oot
06y

Utrustningen far inte_avialishanteras som  hushallsavfall, utan ska Kéllsorteras och
avalshanteras soprat. Lokaia myndighetr har mer infomaton om hur dervining och
insamiing sker pa din ort. O
Iécka uti grundvattnet och v néringskedjan, vilket medfor mi- och haisorisker.

weron aTTech K Caount

33 WOPMRLLH, KACTIOBICH AOTYTHN GICTOM 05053 GAOAS. EGTM eXTpAGOING

pOFCIEA YTWWOMPYOTCR A TOPOICKYO CBATKY, BPEHE. BELISCTSa MOrYT onacTs &
Haroca

Portabl
GP roiverBank

Uzivatel'ska prirucka

Vysokokapacitng zalozny zdroj energie s vstavanym 4000mAh litiovym
akumulétorom, vhodny pre zariadenie s vysokym odberom.

Kompatibilny s vacSinou USB zariadeni

Prakticky nabijatelny cez adaptér USB

LED indikatory zobrazujci stav akumulétora

Bezpetnostna ochrana:

- Ochrana proti prehriatiu

- Ochrana proti vybitiu a prebitie

- Ochrana proti skratu

- Ochrana proti pretazeniu

Pred pouzitim si dokladne precitajte navod k obsluhe.
Navod k obsluhe uschovajte.

Obsluha zariadenia

zdroja

usB

Zalozny zdroj energie

Zapojte oneklor micro USB. pribaleného nabijacieho kébla USB do
vstupného portu zariadenia Portable PowerBank. Druhy ~ koniec
napajacieho kabla USB zapojte cez potitat alebo adaptéra s min. pradom
1A do elektrickej zasuvky na nabijanie. (Obr. 1 or 2)

Micro USB napajaci kébel
(pre vstup aj vystup)

Podporované zariadenia:

(.|

5 0

Port 2. Oranzova LED dioda signalizuje pripojenie a dalej potom stav akumulatoru.
Poget LED rozsvietenych diéd signalizuje Groved nabitia akumulétoru
\ - 3. Ak je nabijanie dokonéené, vietky LED diédy bud svietit.
Micro USB 4. Odpojte USB kabel, ak je nabijanie dokonéené.
Input Port | Obr.2
1. Zapojte USB kébel do USB vystupného portu plne nabitého zélozného
zdroja. Druhy koniec USB kabla pripojte k elektronickému zariadeniu.
Mozno pouzit prilozeny USB napajaci kabel (Obr.3).
2. Stlatte tlatidlo a spusti sa nabijanie. Elektronické zariadenie bude
okamzite nabijané a mdZe byt nadalej pouzivané aj v priebehu nabijania.
3. Stav nabijania kontrolujte na svojom elekironickom zariaden.
4. Po dokonceni nabijania odpojte USB napajaci kabel z elektronického
zariadenia a zalozny zdroj energie sa automaticky vypne.
5. Pre overenie stavu akumulétoru stlacte tlacitko na prednej strane. LED

indikator zobrazi stav batérie.

Upozorneme

. Je bezné, e sa telo zélozného zdroja v priebehu nabijania zahrieva a

Tablety videokamery P postupne sa jeho teplota znizi na izbovi po dokonéeni nabijania.
$Specifikacie: 2. Ak nepouziva zariadenie viac ako 90 dni, nabte ho op pred pouzifim.
3. zélozny zdroj energie v miestach s vysokou vihkostou,
Vstup 5V DC 500mA teplotou a extrémnymi podmienkami.
Vystup 5V DC 1000mA
Rozmery 102.9(D) x 57(8) x 20.5(V) mm Nevystavulle zariadenie vihku, teplu a nerozoberajte ho a jeho doplnky.
— neotvérajte, neprepichuite ani  inak
Hmotnost (zéloZny zdroj iba) 130g do A vo vnilri
Prevédzkova teplota 0°C~ 40°C 3. Chréite pred ohiiom a priamym sinecnym Ziarenim, aby nedoslo k prehriatiu.
- 4. Chrafite pred zariadenim vysokého napétia.
Typ akumulitoru Liion 3,6 4000mAh 5. Nehadte a netraste so zaloznym zdrojom energie.
Doba nabljania 51 A adaptéom USB: 10 od. (prbizne) 6. Tento pristroj nie je uréeny pre pouzivanie osobami ( vratane deti ),
Klorym fyzicka, zmyslova alebo mentalna neschopnost & nedostatok

Uvedené doby nabijania a vybijania sa mozu lsit v zavislosti na prevadzkovych podmienkach
LED indikator

Nabijanie a vybijanie zalozného zdroja:

V priebehu nabijania bude svietit oranzova LED diéda umiestnena na prednej
strane zélozného zdroja.

Stav batérie

sksenosti a znalosti zabraiiuje v bezpecnom pouzivani pristroja, pokial
na ne nebude dohliadané alebo pokial neboli instruované ohfadne
pouziia tohto pristroja osobou zodpovednou za ich bezpecnost. Je nutny
dohfad nad detmi, aby sa zaistilo, Ze sa nebudd s pristrojom hrat.

Stav batérie LED indikator Poznémka
Dobry. Styri LED diedy svietia | Nie je potreba nabijat
Dobry - priemeny i LED diédy svietia Zaraderie whowe smeric FOC cast 15, revidzka zariaderia podicta 2
(1) zariadenie nespo kodliva a (2) zariadenie
Average Dv8 LED diddy svietia st akceptoval priimané. merforontie. wrétane. interfrencio. Mors mégs
sposobit neziaducu &innost zariadenia.

weak Jedna LED diéda svieti Nevynzﬁzuﬂe virobok ani batérie po skonéeni Zivoinosti ako neledeny komundiny odpad,

Ir dvnou likvidaciou produktu
Uphe vybita Nesvieli Ziadna LED diodal Jo potrsba nabit prifodnjch zdrojov. Viac informacii o recyklacil tohto produktu Vam poskytne obecny irad,

i

paketa :
Visoko zmogijv energijski paket 2 varajenimi 4000 mAh ltj-on bateriam,
idealen za visoko zahtevne energijske uporabnike
Zdruzljiv z vegino elektronskih naprav, ki se napajajo preko USB
Prirocno polnjenje prek adapterja USB
LED indikatorji prikazujejo stanje baterije
Vamostna zastita:
ob zaznavi pregrevanja
zascita pred pre-napolnjenostjo in pre-izpraznjenostjo)
zasita pred nastankom kratkega stika
zaséita pred preobremenitvijo

High capacity Portable Powerbankinizin dahili 4000mAh lithium-ion
bataryayiiksek enerji intiyaci olan cihazlariniz igin ideal

USB ile calisan birgok cihaz ile uyumludur

USB adaptbril ile sarj edilebilir

Sarj durumunu gosteren LED gsterge

Guvenlik Korumasi:

- Asin sicaklik korumas!

- Asin voltaj / yetersiz voltaj korumasi

- Kisa devre korumasi

- Asin giig korumasi

[Pred porabo p: preberite il j
ila shranite za jS0 up

Navodila za uporabo:
Polnjenje prenosnega Energijskega paketa:

1.

2.

3.

4.

Vstavite prikjucek micro USB prilozenega napajainega kabla USB v vhodna

vrata prenosne naprave Portable PowerBank. Drugi konec napajalnega kabla

USB vstavite v racunalnik ali 1-amperski (ali mocne;i) adapter USB v viignico

na izmeniéni tok. (Slika 1 or 2),

Rumeni LED svetiobni indikator bo oznagil prisotnost napajanja. LED

svetlobni indikator bo oznaceval stanje baterije, vgrajene v prenosni

Energijski paket. Stevilo svetlecih LED indikatorjev oznatuje stanje
terije v paketu.

Po koncanem polnjenju prenosnega Energijskega paketa bodo svefil vsi

LED indikatorji

Ko je polnjenje kongano, izKjugite USB polnilni kabel.

Polnjenje vasih ih aparatov s i ijskim paketom

1.

2.

3.
4.

5.

Prikljucite USB kabel v USB izhodni prikljucek popolnoma napolnjene
prenosne prenosnega Energijskega paketa, drugo stran kabla pa vkfjudite
v USB prikjuéek vasega elektronskega aparata (ki ga Zelite polniti s pomo¢
prenosnega Energijskega paketa). Po potrebi lahko uporabite tudi USB
polnilni kabel, ki je bil prilozen ob vasem elektronskem aparatu (Slika 3)
Pritisnite qumb za zacetek polnjenja. Vias (sedaj prikijucen) aparat se bo
nemudoma pricel polniti. Med postopkom polnjenja ga lahko nemoteno
uporabijate , ¢e vam le-ta to omogoca

Na prikijuceni napravi lahko opazujete potek polnjenja (&e vam to omogoca),
Ko je polnjenje koncano, izkljucite USB polnilni kabel iz vasega aparata in
nato Se iz prenosnega Energijskega paketa, ki se bo samodejno izkljucil
Ce zelite preveriti status baterije v prenosnem Energijskem paketu ,
pritisnite gumb na sprednji strani naprave. LED svetiobni indikator bo
prikazoval stanje napolnjenosti baterije v prenosnem Energijskem paketu

Pozor !

Zmeren dvig temperature ohisja med polnjenjem je obicajen pojav. Po
koncu polnjenja se ohisje samodejno ohladi .

2. Cevasega prenosnega Energijskega paketa niste uporabljal vet kot 90
dni, ga pred ponovno uporabo ponovno napolite.
3. Naprave ne uporabliajte v prostorih z visoko viaznosto, visoko

temperaturo ali v drugih ekstremnih pogojin .

Vamoslna opozorila !

~

o

Prenosnega Energiskega paketa in njegove dodatne opreme ne mocite,
zaigae, razstaviajte in ne izpostavijaite ognju al veliki vroini.

Ne razstavijajte, modificirajte , odpiraite, spustite, prebadate, stiskate ali kako
drugate posegaite v vgrajeno baterijo v notranjosti naprave . Poskodovanje
vgrajene baterie lahko povzroti nastanek pozara infali poskodb.

Prenosnega Energiskega paketa ne stresajte , ne medite in je ne spusZaite
Naprava ni namenjena uporabi osebe (Kjutno ofroci) omejenega
psihiénega, cutnega in mentalnega zdravja ter nezadostnega znanja, dokler
jjim delovanje in uporaba naprave ni zadostno razlozena in prikazana s strani
nadzomika, oziroma osebe odgovorme za njihovo vamost. Naprava naj ne bo
v dosegu otrok! Naprava ne sme bifi predmet igranja otrok.

Naprava e skladna z Part 15 FCC pravi. Uporaba naprave mora bit skiadna z: (1)naprava ne
sme povzrocati mote&ih moten), in (2) naprava mora delovati v obmotju potencialno motetih
motenj , vkjucno z motnjami ki bi lahko povzrocile nezazeleno delovanje.

— 5 . Dbt : Eban oo, Zbie TP, 1215 Nedhode:

Ki once ve
sonraki kullanimlariniz igin saklayiniz

Caligtirma Talimatlar,

Portable Powerbankinizin in $arj Edilmesi

1. Temin edilen USB sarj kablosunun mikio USB ucunu Tasinabilir
PowerBankin yuvasina takin. Sarj etmek icin USB sarj kablosunun diger
ucunu bilgisayar veya 1 amper istii adaptor ile AC giig cikisina takin.
(Sek. 10r2)

2. Baglanti gerceklestiginde sari LED yanacaktir. LED pilin durumunu
gostermektedir. Yanar durumdaki LED sayisi size pilin sarj durumunu
verir.

3. Sarj islemi tamamlandiginda tiim LEDler yanacakrr.

4. Sarj islemi tamamlandiktan sonra USB kabloyu gikartiniz.

Diger Elektronik Cihazlarin $arj Edilmesi

1. Tamamen dolu durumdaki Portable Powerbankinizin USB portuna USB
kabloyu takiniz, USB kabolunun diger ucunuda elektronik cihaziniza
takiniz. Sarj islemi icin elektronik cihazinizin orjinal USB kablosunu da
kullanabilirsiniz (Fig. 3)

2. Sarj islemini baslatmak icin diigmeye basin. Baglanti tamamlandiginda
elekironik cihaz sarj olmaya baslayacaktr, sarj siiresince cihazinizi
kullanabilirsiniz.

3. Sarj durumunu kontriol etmek icin elekltronik cihaziniza bakabilirsiniz.

4. Sarj islemi tamamlandiginda USB kablonuzu elelkironik cihazinizdan ve
Portable Powerbankinizin gikartiniz. Portable Powerbankinizin otomatik
olarak kapanacaktrr.

5. Pil durumunu test etmek igin 6n taraftaki diigmeye basiniz. LED gésterge
pilin giiciinii gbsterecektir.

lekat
Sarj islemi boyunca cihazin Isinmasi normal olup sarj islemi sona
erdiginde yavas yavas soguyarak oda sicakligi seviyesine gelecektir.

2. Portable Powerbankinizin 90 giinden fazla  kullanmadiysaniz
kullanmadan 6nce liitfen sarj ediniz.

3. Portable Powerbankinizin yilksek nem, sicaklik veya olumsuz kosullar
altinda kullanmayiniz

Uyan
Portable ve yakmayiniz veya
pargalarina ayirmaya galismayiniz.

2. Dahili bataryay modifiye etmeyiniz, sckmeyiniz, agmayiniz, diisiirmeyiniz,
ezmeyiniz, delmeyiniz ve pargalamaymniz.

3. Asin isinmay! énlemek igin agik ates ve direkt giines isigindan uzak tutunuz

4. Yiksek voltajl cihazlardan uzak tutunuz.

5. Portable eya

6. Gocuklarin, yasllarin ve yetersiz bilgi ve tecriibeye sahip Kisilerin Portable

Powerbankinizin yalniz baslarina kullanmalarina engel olunuz, bu gibi kisiler
mutiaka ehil kisilerin gozetimi altinda cihaz1 kullanmalidirar.

Bu cihaz Birlesik Devletler Federal lletisim Komisyonu ( FCC ) Kanunlan
Kisim-15'e uygun olarak iretiimistir. Cihazin galismasi su iki kosulu saglamasina
bagldir: (1) Bu chaz zararli parazitiere sebep olmamali ve (2) bu cihaz
istenmeyen calismaya sebep olabilecek her tiili parazit de dahil olmak iizere
gelen her tili parazit kabul etmek zorundadir.

toplamayiniz, mutiaka farki toplama kutulan kullaniniz. Ak takdirde bu atiklann sahip

ﬁf Pil ve elekironik cihazannizin atikanini asia diger evsel atklannizia birikte ayni kutularda

oldugu_kimyasaller toprak ve yer alt sularina kansarak insan saglgin tehlieye

— atacakir Ulkemizde bu konuyla e 2p.0rg.
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i ni i of 4000mAh,
ineansHWit BapiaHT Ans NPUCTPOTB, IO BUMAraloTs barato eHeprii
3apAIHAIA NPUCTDI KOMNATUBINLHMIA 3 GIMbLUICTIO NPUCTPOTB, OCHALLIEHNX
noptom USB.
3pywwwnnﬂ Japﬂnm 8ia USB-anantepa
cTam

Sachr Geznexw

- Bia neperpigantst

- Bia Nepe3apsky Ta HaAMIpHOT PospAAKN
- Bin samukanks

- Bia HanMipHol cun CTpyMy

Mepen i AaHOK IHCTpYKUiE0.
IHeTpyKuito 36epexiTe Ha BUNAROK igHocTi Heto B Maii6)

3apnpaka - BKasiBku
3apspaka npuctpoto Portable PowerBank

1

~

NS

NiaknioviTs TepmiHan Mikpo-USB Hanaroro USB kabenio Ans 3apsaku y
BX{QHMiA NOPT nopraTueHoro PowerBank. MigKniouiTs IHWWA KiHeub
USB-kabenio A4nA 3apsiakw 4epes KommioTep abo 1 amnepHwii BAWMIA
ajianTep A0 PO3eTkY 3MIHHOrO CTPyMy Ans 3apsaku. (Man. 1 or 2)
SHTapHW/A CBITNOAION CHTHANIyE KUBNEHHR. Y NPOLIEC 3apsak YiCno
CBITNOAIONiB, WO CBITATLCS, BI1OBPAXAE NOTOUHWIE CTaH BBY[I0BAHOTO
akymynsTopa.

FKWO CBITATBCA 4OTUPU CBITNOMIOAM, UE 3HAYWTb, IO MPUCTPIN
3apSAKEHUTt Ha MaKCAMyM.

Micns  sakiHYeHHs 3apsaKM  BIAKNIONITL 3AAQHWA  MPUCTDIA  Bin
Komn'ioTepa.

3apsaka NiaKNYeHnX NpUCTpois

1

Miakniovite kabens USB o BXigHOrO NOPTY 3apsaHOrO MPUCTPOIO
Portable PowerBank Ta npuctpoio, Wo 6yae 3apsmxaucsi. MoxHa
Kabenem, wo ¥ Komnnexti 3

npucrpoem (Marn. 3).

2. HaTucHits KHOMKY, 106 NOYaTH 3apsAKy. 3apsKa NPUCTPOIO BEAETLCS
6eanepepaHo. MoXHa KOpUCTYBaTUCS NPUCTPOEM N Yac 3apAaKW.

3. Mpoliec 3apAAKy NOBUMHEH CUTHANi3YBATUCA Ha NIAKNIOYEHOMY NPUCTPOI.

4. NicnA 3akiHueHHs 3apaaky kabens USB cni BakiowuTh BiA 3apsaHoro
npucTpoto Portable PowerBank Ta MAKMIOYEHOro A0 HLOT0 MPUCTPOIO.
‘3apsaHuii NpycTpiii Portable PowerBank B/MKHETLCH aBTOMATUYHO.

5. lloG nepesipni CraW BOYIOBAHOTO B 3aPAZHWA MPUCTPi akymynsTopa,
HATUCHITH Ha KHONIKY Criepe.ly MPUCTPOID. CBITRORiORM BKa3YIOTS piBeH 3apARKi.

MpumiTku

1. Min 4ac 3apsaKn KOPYC NPUCTPOI0 HarpisaeTLea. Lie HopmansHe suule.
TemnepaTypa kopnyca nOCTYNOBO NaAae NiCNs 3akiHYEHHS 3apAAKN

2. SKwo sapsgHwi npucTpiit Portable PowerBank He BUKOPUCTOBYBaBCS
oBLUe, Hix 90 AHiB, CNA SAPSANTH FOFO NEpep) YeproBitM BXUTKOM

3. He ninnasaitre sapsinHwit npuctpiii Portable PowerBank ennusy Bucokoi

BOMOTOCT], BUCOKMX TEMMEPATyp 30 IHLLWX EKCTPEMATTbHIIX (aKTOpiB.

Mpasuna Geanekn

1. 3abOpoHeHo BKWaTW 3apsgHui NpucTpii Portable PowerBank Ta
aKCECyapH Y BOfLY, BOTOHb Ta CaMOCTIAHO Po36UpaTH iX.

2. 3abopoHeHo po3bWpaTX, BOKDWBATW, KMZATA, maMatM Ta npobusaTi
B6Y70BAHUIA aKyMYNIATOP.

3. 3apsmHwit npucTpiin Portable PowerBank crii Tpumary 3nans sin wkepen
BAKPYTOrO BOTHIO Ta GUIBHOO COHSYHORO NPOMIHHS.

4. 3apsHwi npucTpiii Portable PowerBank cni TpumaTi anans sig npucTpois.
BICOKOT HAMPYTU.

5. He cnig kuaaties sapsigHvm npuctpoem Portable PowerBank Ta nigaasatin
1070 GHTbHYM CTpyCaM.

6. [aHm NPUCTDOGM He NOBWHHI KODHCTYBATHCR 0COBU (8 Toy wcni AiTW) 3

HEI0CTATHBOK (IBHHOIO Ta NCHXIHHOIO CIPABHICTIO, @ TAKOK 0COBH, 10 HE MAITH
B{AN0BIAHMX 3HaHb Ta OCBIAY, 38 BUHSTKOM BUNB/KIB, Y AKX KODUCTYBAHHS MPUCTPOEM
B{6YBAETLCA N HAMA1OM OCIB, GE3N0CEPeH50 BIAINOBIANEHIK 32 i Geanexy.

Tawwii npucTpiA_sinnosinae posginy 15 npasun FCC. Voro fisi sywosnena
HACTYIHAMU YMOBMM: (1) [a WA NDUCTDIA HE MOXe BUKTAKATM LIKIDMMBIX
3aBypets. (2) AaHUI NPHCTPIA NOBUHEH NPAVIMATH BCI 3AYPEHHS, BITTIOSHO 3 THMH,
14O MOXYTS BUKIVKATH HECTIOIBaH] 3MiHi Y 0T Al

3aG0pOKeH0 BWOWIATH AaHMA NDUCTPiA DAI0W 3 SSHMGUHAVH, HECODTOBBHAVM
simonaw. i Rocynsi

y Bawowy periowi, ssepraiirece 70 Micuesoi snaa. f10a04 Mo BNOBIAHY yTWIsaLio
RRHOr NPHCTPO/0, B OGHENYETE PHASHK HETATWBHOTO BNTHBY Ha HaBKOTMILHE CSpeLOBMLE

I 72 310p05'A 7016, AN Mir 61 MaTH MICLE BHACNIAOK HENPABATGHG yTHTIaLT
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